Suzanne McCormick
Concert Pianist
231 Clinton Avfnue
Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522
Via Certified Mail

Personal and Confidential

November 4, 2009
Alan W. Friedberg, Chief Counsel Hon. Andrew Cuomo
First Judicial Department - New York State Attorney General
Departmental Disciplinary Committee 120 Broadway
61 Broadway, 2™ Floor New York, N.Y. 10271-0332

New York, N.Y. 10006

RE: Peter D. Raymond - Registration No. 1686377

Dear Mr. Alan W. Friedberg and Hon. Andrew Coumo:

As you know, I have filed previous complaints with this Departmental Disciplinary
Committee (DDC). Further, you are aware of the fact that I have filed a suit in the Federal
District Court that was related along with others to the whistle blower suit that Christine
Anderson, a former employee of the DDC has filed in that Court. I also want to note that
Mr. Alan W. Friedberg, was present on September 24, 2009 when I testified before
Senator John Sampson and the Judiciary Committee so that he has first hand personal
knowledge of same. Due to the foregoing and other material facts the ugly/gruesome heads
of numerous conflicts are raised. Therefore, due to the extenuating circumstances I
demand that Attorney General Cuomo appoint a special prosecutor for this exclusive
matter based on the pervasive inherent conflicts. If Mr. Coumo refuses to engage a special
prosecutor then I demand that this matter be referred to an independent third party that is
totally conflict free.

Peter D. Raymond formerly a partner of the law firm of Hall Dickler Kent Friedman &
Wood LLP (Hall Dickler) located at 909 Third Avenue, New York, N.Y. allegedly
represented me. Upon information and belief Hall Dickler entered bankruptcy and is
now defunct. Enclosed are copies of documented evidence involving Peter D. Raymond of
the law firm of Hall Dickler and his involvement with me. (Exhibit # 1- As listed)

On February 8,2009 (Exhibit # 2 - With Exhibits A to R) I wrote Peter D. Raymond (now of
the law firm of Reed Smith LLP) regarding material facts that are critical to the legal basis of
my husband’s Estate that [ and my assistant discovered involving the Permanent Letters
Testamentary issued by the Westchester Surrogate in the Estate of my husband Edmund J.
McCormick. In this letter that was received on February 13, 2009 (Exhibit # 3), I detailed the
documented circumstances surrounding the Permanent Letters Testamentary dated January



Via Certified Mail
Mr. Alan W. Friedberg and Hon. Andrew Cuomo Page Two
November 4, 2009

25, 1989 and other relevant salient facts. I never received any response whatsoever. |
believe that the basic duty of any attorney in the representation of a client, is to preform due
diligence with regard to the salient facts at the foundation of the case. It is obvious to me that
the basic due diligence was not preformed since if it had been the fact that Bankers Trust
Company of New York, a non-existent entity (that became a legal entity over ten years later
on September 7, 1999) is named on the Permanent Letters Testamentary would have been
discovered. Further, the fraud perpetrated by Bankers Trust Company and their attorneys for
over 20 years would have been exposed. Bankers Trust Company although not named on the
Permanent Letters Testamentary has fraudulently acted as a legal professional Executor of
my husband’s Estate engaging in all manner of litigation practice through their attorneys White
& Case and Pillsbury Winthrop. Their actions have oppressed and terrorized me causing me
emotional harm and distress along with the loss of 20 years of my life which cannot be
replaced. I also note for the record that Bankers Trust Company became a convicted federal
felon on July 26, 1999. And as | stated during my verbal testimony on September 24, before
Senator Sampson a Felon cannot be a Fiduciary. All the detailed salient facts and evidence
are contained in the enclosed Exhibits.

I am not an attorney and as such do not have the superior knowledge and information that you
purport to have in these matters. However, | do have common sense and I know when things
are wrong. Although this specific complaint is targeted at Peter D. Raymond as an Attorney at
Law, I believe that | have detailed other situations that are of a fraudulent and criminal nature.
Since my experiences with the legal system has left me with no trust and faith in same, I again
demand an independent prosecutor to investigate and look into this complete matter. 1 am
confident that at the conclusion of a through investigation and review my documentation and
facts will be fully substantiated. I then demand that Peter D. Raymond be heavily sanctioned
and disbarred to the full extend possibly.

Please respond in writing and provide me with a docket number. Thank-you.

Smcerely yougs, L}Mb@

s. Suzanne McCormlck
Jegal Executrix of the Estate of Edmund J. McCormick, Sr.

SM/ms
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Exhibits:

1. - A - Letter from Peter D. Raymond, Hall Dickler, dated 11/26/97 addressed to me - 1 pp
B - Letter from me dated 12/2/97 to Peter D. Raymond, Hall Dickler, - 1 pp.
C - Consent to Change Attorney, Notarized on 12/2/97 - 2 pp.

D - Fax from Peter D. Raymond with letter from Winthrop Rutherfurd, Jr., Whité & Case,
dated 11/26/97 to Peter D. Raymond - 3 pp.

E - Letter from Peter D. Raymond, Hall Dickler, dated 12/5/97 to me - 1 pp.
F - Letter from David P. Geis, Ponzini, Spencer & Geis, LLP, dated 12/1/97 to
Peter D. Raymond, Hall Dickler -1 pp.
2. - Copy of letter dated February 9. 2009 from S. McCormick to Peter D. Raymond, Esq.,
with Exhibits A to R as listed in letter.

3. - Copy of signed delivery receipt for Certified Mail addressed to Peter D. Raymond - | pp.

Mr. Alan W. Friedberg. Certified Mail #7006 0810 0006 0659 7678

Hon. Andrew Cuomo. Certified Mail #7006 0810 0006 0659 7692



LAW OFFICES

HALL DICKLER KENT FRIEDMAN & WOOD .wr

909 THIRD AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10022-4731

TELEPHONE 212 339-5400
TELEFAX 212 935-3121

PETER D. RAYMOND
212-339-5524

November 26, 1997
Mrs. Suzanne McCormick

231 Clinton Avenue
Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522

Re: Petition of Banker’'s Trust Company

Dear Suzanne:

I am enclosing the Consent to Change Attorney. Please sign the form in the
presence of a notary and return it to us, keeping a copy for your records.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to call.
Sincerely,

Vi Y. o

Peter D. Raymond

PDR:cmg
Enclosures
Exhibit 1
WHITE PLAINS, NY LOS ANGELES, CA BUCHAREST, ROMANIA
11 MARTINE AVENUE 2029 CENTURY PARK EAST HALL, DICKLER (ROMANIA) SRL
‘WHITE PLAINS, NY 10606-1940 LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 WORLD TRADE CENTER; SUITE 2.25
TELEPHONE 914 428-3232 TELEPHONE 310 203-8410 78334 BUCHAREST, ROMANIA
TELEFAX 914 428-1660 ‘TELEFAX 310 203-8559 TELEPHONE (40) (1) 222-8888



Suzanne McCormick

231 Clinton Avenue
Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522

Via Hand
December 2, 1997

Peter D. Raymond
Hall Dickler Kent Friedman & Wood LLP

Attorneys At Law
909 Third Avenue -~ 27th Floor
New York, New York 10022

Dear Peter,

Per your request, enclosed please find my executed
"revised" Consent to Change Attorney Document dated 12-2-97.

One of the ultimate stated goals of the "McCormick
Family" is to be fully reimbursed for the total legal expenses
of the estate. 1In that light, would you think it both appro-
priate and advisable to have a stipulation with the outgoing
attorneys Reid & Priest, allowing the court to review all of
their billing? And if so, should this be part of the "Consent
to Change Attorneys Document?" The family, after having dis-
cussed this matter, believes that it would be prudent and would
appreciate your input.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sipcerely S, -

L
Suzanne McCormick
SM/ fv

Enclosure

cc: Dennis McCormick, David McCormick, Ann McCormick,
Laurie McCormick, Helen Leaver & David Velderman.



STATE OF NEW YORK
SURROGATE’'S COURT: WESTCHESTER COUNTY

*

Proceeding by ALFRED S. HOWES for
Settlement of Account as Co-Executor of
the Last Will and Testament of

EDMUND J. McCORMICK, ' File No. 3522/1988

Deceased.

x

STATE OF NEW YORK
SURROGATE’S COURT: WESTCHESTER COUNTY

S

Petition of BANKERS TRUST COMPANY and
HERMAN MARKOWITZ for Settlement of their
Account as Co-Executors of the
Last Will and Testament of : CONSENTTO
CHANGE ATTORNEY
EDMUND J. McCORMICK :

Deceased, : File No. 3522/1988

and for a direction pursuant to SCPA §2215 for
repayment of excess distributions to an interested
party, and for recovery of estate assets due from
Edmund J. McCormick, Jr. and Bank Street
Investment, Inc. d/b/a/ McCormick Organization.

ITIS HEREBY CONSENTED THAT

HALL DICKLER KENT FRIEDMAN & WOOD LLP, 909 Third Avenue, New
York, New York 10022 be substituted as attorney(s) of record for the undersigned
party in the above-entitled action in place and stead of the undersigned attorney(s)
as of the date hereof.

Dated: New York, New York
December ,1997

Incoming Attorneys
HALL DICKLER KENT FRIEDMAN
& WOOD LLP

&«éwm&%c ﬂ Mm/u/c/ﬁ)

SUZANNE McCORMICK

Outgoing Attorneys
REID & PRIEST L



STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ) ss.:

On the?2. day of December 1997, before me personally came SUZANNE

McCORMICK, to me known, and known to me to be the same person described in
and who executed the foregoing consent and acknowledged that she executed the

same.
| %ﬁx s
NOTARY PUBLIC

LUANN RUSSELL
Notary Public, State ol Now York
No. 01RUB057375

{ualified In Putnam County!ﬁqy

_orare e Explres March 25,
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LAW OFF‘lCEB
HALL DiCKLER KENT FRIEDMAN & WOOD ur

A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS
808 THIRD AVENUE

NEW YORK, NY 10022-9998
TELEPHONE: (212) 339-5400
TELEFAX: (212) 835-3121

TELEFAX MESSAGE
DATE: December 5, 1997

PLEASE HAND DELIVER THE FOLLOWING TELEFAX TO:

NAME: Mrs. Suzanne Mc¢Cormick

COMPANY:

TELEFAX #: (914) 693-6687 TELEPHONE: (914) 6936998
FROM: Peter D. Raymond, Esq.

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 5

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THE TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES, PLEASE CALL 212-339-5432

PRIVILEGE AND CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY CONTAIN ATTORNEY
PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL
NAMED ABOVE. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by
telephone. Do not discloge the contents to anyone, Thank you.

909 THIRD AVENUE 11 MARTINE AVENUE 2029 CENTURY PARK EAST HALL, DICKLER (ROMANIA), SRL

NEW YORK, NY 10022-9998 WHITE PLAINS, NY 10806-1940 LOS ANGELES, CA 20067 WORLD TRADE CENTER; SUITE 2.
" : - NE: (014) 428-3232 TELEPHONE: {310) 203-8410 78334 BUCHAREST, ROMANIA
ey JeLeFA Y TELEFAX: (3(10) %03-8559 TELEPHONE: (011) 40 1 222-8688

TELEFAX: (212) 635-3121 - TELEFAX: (914) 428-1660 TELEFAX: (011) 40 1 223-4444
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F.,D.,L.,K & F TEL: 1-212-935-3121 Dec 5,97 16
WHITE & CASE
UNITED STATES
LOS ANGELES 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS ASia
MiAM)
sV YOR New York, New York 10038-2787 Atmary
AS I .
EJ::::C Tacernone: (-212) 819-8200 vomear
N HANOI
snussELS FacsimiLe: (1=212) 384-811 3 “3:5‘\23,.0
BUDAPEST KARTA
nn.;mm SINGAPORL
1STANBUL 'u;t:“uonr
Lango \ p v
MOSCOW DIRECT DIAL: (212) 819-8700
PARIE

PRAGUE ) MIDOLE EASY

STOCKHOLM : JED0AN
WaRSAW : RIVADH
AFRICA

JOHANNESBUAG LATIN AMERICA

MEXICO GITY

November 26, 1997

Peter Raymond, Esq,

Hall, Dickier, Kent, Friedman & Wood, LLE’
909 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10022

Re: Inre Judicial Settlement of Account of Bankers Trust
Company and Herman Markowitz as Co-Executors of the
Estate ot Edmund J. McCormick, Deceased.

Westchester Surrogate’s Court File No 3522/1988

Dear Mr. Raymond:

White & Case anticipates that upon completion of discovery i this proceeding, your
client, Suzanne Mc¢Cormick, wil file formal objections 1o the account filed by Bankers Trust
Company (“Bankers Trust™) and Herman Markowitz and adopted by Alfred Howes, As you may
know, White & Case has represented all of the co-executors of the Estate of Edmund J.
McCormick (the “Estate”) since the time of Mr. McCormick's death, although individual co-
executors have on occasion sought the advice of independent counsel. "

We believe that our continued representation of Bankers Trust Company and Herman
\viat howilz after the filing of objections by your clien: would be inappwy.iatc n the absence of
your client's consent. Althoug,h this matter was raised previously, it was not resolved pnor to

Reid & Priest’s withdrawal as counsel to your client.

Please let us know at your earliest convenience if Suzanne is amenable to our continued
representation of Bankers Trust and Herman Markowitz in this matter. 1f she consents to our
continued representation of Bankers Trust Company and Herman Markowitz in this matter, we
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WHITE & CASE

Peter Raymond, Esq.
Page 2

would appreciate her so noting on the enclosed copy of this letter in the space provided therefor
and returning it to me.

Winthrop Rutherfi 51, Jr.

WR:jp

cc: William J. Wilkie
Herman Markowitz
‘Jack H. Weiner, Esq.
Philip H. Schaeffer, Esq.

AFTER CONSULTATION WITH MY ATTORNEY,

I CONSENT TO THE CONTINUED REPRESENTATION

BY WHITE & CASE OF BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

AND HERMAN MARKOWITZ IN THE MATTERS ARISING
OUT OF THE WILL AND ESTATE OF EDMUND J. McCORMICK

SUZANNE McCORMICK
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AW OFFRICES

HALL DICKLER KENT FRIEDMAN & WOOD wwr

909 THIRL AVENUE
New YOrRK, NY 10022-4731

TELEPHONE 212 339.5400
TELEFAX 212 938-3]121

PETER D). RAYMOND
212-339-5524

December 5, 1997

VIA FACSIMILE

Mrs. Suzanne McCormick
231 Clinton Avenue
Dobbs Perry, New York 10522

Re: Estate of Edmund J. McCormick
Dear Suzanne:

I enclose two letters I received from Lori Perlman and David Geis,
respectively. Let's discuss these at your convenience.

We have advised Lorl Perlman that we will need a little more time to
formalize our retention with our various clients (we have not yet received all of the
signed retainers and stipulations of substitution), and that I will speak with her next
week about setting a schedule to review the documents and then take depositions.

We have asked Reid & Priest to dellver their entire file to us for review.
However, they have told us that they won't deliver the file until we have provided
them with signed substitutions from all of the family members.

I will keep you advised on our progress.

Sincerely,

(0. 0

Peter D. Raymond
PDR:cmg
Enclosure

LOS ANGELES, CA BUCHAREST, ROMANIA

WHI'IE BLAINS, NY
11 MARTINE AYBINUE 2029 CENTURY PARK EAST HALL DICKLER (ROMANIA) SRL
WHITE PLAINS, NY 10600- 1940 LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 WORLD TRADE CENTER;: SUITE 2.1%
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PONZINI, SPENCER & GEIS, L.L.P
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELONS AT LAW
14 NORTH BROADWAY

. TARRTYTOWN, NEW YORK 10581

ROBERT J FONIIN . Coun
T [ - . - BEL
HOBERAT W, SPENCER, ELEPHOME: (D14} 631-1176  FAX: (DI4) 83-2384 MARK L DAVIES
DAVID PARKER OLIS PAUL P, BERRETEN, F.C.
BRIAN D, MURPHY CONNECTICUT OFFICE b JOHN €. POLERA
MARIANNE $TECICH 460 SUMMER STRELT. 4TH FLOOR MICHAEL K. STANTON, JN.
T, X

Kowams @ LanmEns $TAMrORO. CT 08901
PETER K. NARDONE *ALSO ADMITTED IN €T
KENNETH € POWELL
CNRII}MN a. ZERIGQFF *ALBO ADMITTED IN NJ

December 1, 1997

{
|

Via Pacsimile to: 212-935-3121
& Regular Mail

Peter D. Raymond, Esq.

Hall, Dickler, Kent, Friedman & Wood, L.L.P,
09 Third Avenue
ew York, New York 10022

Re: t . 3 1}
Dear Peterx:

As we discussed yesterday afternoon, it is my understanding
that you will discuss and attempt to resolve any potential
conflicts of interest issues concerning your retention by Suzanne
V. McCormick and the other individuval beneficiaries in this
proceeding. You indicated that you already specifically disclosed
my prior status as a member of Hall, Dickler, Kent, Friedman &
Wood, and would discloge that Hall Dickler is attorney for a trust
for which I am a trustee, and that I have acted of counsel to Hall
Dickler. My concern is that if conflict arose in the course of
discovery, that counsel would then again need to be substituted and
the case would be further delayed.

Very truly yours,

Rag -/ th— e..,,\__

‘#_,,w David P. Gels

[P

DPG:ve

F2\WP\CHRI$\RAYMOND , 26



Suzanne McCormick
Concert Pianist
231 Clinton Avenue
Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522

Personal and Confidential

Via Certified Mail
#7006 2760 0005 0600 1336

February 8, 2009

Peter D. Raymond, Esq.

Reed Smith LLP

Attorneys at Law -

599 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022-6030

RE: Estate of Edmund J. McCormick Sr.
Index #3522/1988 Westchester County Surrogate’s Court

Dear Mr. Raymond:

I retained you as an attorney at law and your Law Firm to represent me
regarding the Estate of my husband Edmund J. McCormick, Sr., when you were a
member of the Law Firm of Hall Dickler Kent Goldsteir and Wood LLP At the time
I did not understand/comprehend events that occurred, since no professionals imparted
the knowledge to me (nor took the time to explain these things to me) despite the fact
that I was paying for this legal service. My story unfolds as follows.

In early 1996 a friend of my husband, a Westchester newspaper publisher,
spoke to the then Westchester Surrogate, Judge Albert J. Emanuelli, whom he knew.
At the time Judge Emanuelli reviewed the sparse record and said there were two (2)
very serious, basic salient core issues that he found merely by reviewing the Estate
file. In a seminal moment Judge Emanuelli revealed the first issue that he had
discovered, but repeatedly refused to reveal the second issue, notwithstanding
considerable pressures from the publisher.

As you know, my husband’s Last Will and Testament, admitted for probate,
was prepared by the Law Firm of White & Case (See Exhibit A - Copy of Selected
Relevant Pages of the Last Will and Testament).

Exhibit 2
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The First Issue, followed the issuance of the Permanent “Letters
Testamentary” on January 25, 1989, was that the Law Firm of White & Case filed a
Petition For Payment of Executor’s Individual Claims Pursuant To SCPA 1805, dated
February 7, 1989, on behalf of their client, Bankers Trust Company, for repayment
of a certain loan (See Exhibit B - Copy of Petition Papers). Surrogate Judge Evans V.
Brewster signed an Order for Payment of Executor’s Individual Claim, dated March 6
1989. (See Exhibit C - Copy of Order for Payment). The Law Firm of White & Case

.and one of its attorneys, Winthrop Rutherfurd, Jr., had been allegedly designated as
the Estate Attorney in early December 1988. As I understand it, Judge Emanuelli said
that White & Case abandoned my husband’s Estate when they filed the Petition For
Payment of Executor’s Individual Claims Pursuant To SCPA 1805 (Exhibit B), on
behalf of their “enduring client,”' Bankers Trust Company.

?

I have been informed by various independent legal counsel that Judge
Emanuelli was correct. Once the Petition For Payment of Executor’s Individual
Claims Pursuant To SCPA 1805 (Exhibit B) was filed then the Law Firm of White &
Case and it’s attorneys declared their allegiance and represented Bankers Trust
Company solely and exclusively. It is abundantly clear that my husband’s Estate had
no legal representation. Despite and contrary to this material fact, the Law Firm of
White & Case and attorneys of that firm have continued to state to the Courts and all
others, thereby perpetrating the fraud that they represent the Estate of Edmund J.
McCormick, Sr. The record is replete with the evidence and documentation of White
& Case’s fraudulent assertions that they are and have been the attorneys for my
husband’s Estate.

On March 11, 1999, Bankers Trust Company pled guilty in the Southern
District of New York Federal Court (99¢r250 - USA v. Bankers Trust Co.) to three (3)
counts of felony information involving the amount of $19.1 million. (See Exhibit D -
Face Page of Criminal Information - 1 pp.) Additionally, enclosed is a copy of the
“Letter Agreement” dated March 11, 1999, between the U.S. Department of Justice,
U. S. Attorney, Southern District of New York, Bankers Trust Company and their
attorneys that memorialized the amount of unclaimed funds unlawfully recorded by

' From White & Case Website, History of the Law Firm White & Case - White &
Case was centrally involved in the formation of Bankers Trust in 1903. Bankers Trust
epitomized the prominent early clients of White & Case. The relationship between
Bankers Trust and White & Case is one of the great enduring client relationships in the
history of the legal profession. White & Case represented Bankers Trust for 96 years
until its acquisition in 1999 by another White & Case client, Deutsche Bank, which is
still a client of the firm today.
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Bankers Trust Company at $79.1 million. (Exhibit E - Copy of “Letter Agreement”
dated March 11, 1999 - 5 pp.)

Deutsche Bank purchased Bankers Trust Company on June 4, 1999 and then
it became a convicted Federal Felon (3 Felony Counts). It was sentenced on July 26,
1999 in the Southern District of New York (99cr250 - USA v. Bankers Trust Co.).
(See Exhibit F - Copy of Face Page of the Transcript of Sentencing dated July 26,
1999). I have been informed by independent counsel that at the point of the Federal
Felony convictions there should have been a sign on the door of Bankers Trust
Company saying - Closed - Out of Business Due to Criminal Convictions, No
Longer in the Fiduciary Business! But instead Bankers Trust Company chose to do
what felons do - they disingenuously did not reveal this damaging information to
anyone since they knew it was toxic and would be their death knell. Documents/
Records from the New York State Parole Board listed the issues and options facing
Bankers Trust Company in its dilemma with regard to the Federal Felony
convictions and their inability to continue as Trustees and Executors. One document
prepared by the Parole Board lists the issues based on the record. (See Exhibit G -
Undated document listing the issues “. . . just based on app’s submission” - 1 pp.) In
another document also prepared by the Parole Board titled “Options For Bank.” lays
out seven (7) options for Bankers Trust Company, the first one is “Advise each
effected client on their upcoming inability to perform.” (See Exhibit H - Undated
document listing the “Options For Bank” - 1 pp.)

Bankers Trust Company and their attorneys repeatedly attempted to obtain a
Certificate of Relief From Disabilities from the New York State Parole Board to be
issued simultaneously with the sentencing/conviction in Federal Court on July 26,
1999. Unfortunately, these efforts were denied due to the fact that a Certificate of
Relief From Disabilities cannot be applied for or issued prior to the
sentencing/conviction.

Documents obtained from the independent investigation by the State of New
York Division of Parole prior to issuance of any Certificate of Relief From
Disabilities uncovered very disturbing and revealing facts. A “Memorandum” dated
October 12, 1999 that was part of this investigation states in part - “Total amount
‘inappropriately’ taken was $55.1 million. The plea deal covered $19.1 million.”
(See Exhibit I- Copy of “Memorandum” dated October 12, 1999 - 1 pp.) Ultimately
an alleged so-called “Corrected” Certificate of Relief From Disabilities, dated
December 2, 1999, was issued by the New York State Parole Board more than four
(4) months following the sentencing/convictions of July 26, 1999. 1t is important to
note that it was not retroactive to the sentencing/conviction date of July 26, 1999.
(See Exhibit J - Copy of alleged so-called “Corrected” Copy of Certificate of Relief
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From Disabilities) The principal is really a very simple paradigm - you cannot
receive an exemption prior to or simultaneously with the actual sentencing/conviction
of a felony. Additionally, it is my understanding that if a felon changes it’s name, as
did Bankers Trust Company in April 2002, to Deutsche Bank Trust Company
Americas, the felony carries through to the new name. To my knowledge Deutsche
Bank Trust Company Americas has not been issued any Certificate of Relief From
Disabilities. As you know, anyone who is a Felon or a Dishonest Person is barred
from being either a Fiduciary or a Trustee.

Following the Federal Felony convictions in July 1999, Bankers Trust
Company and their attorneys’ White & Case were very concerned that they had no
Certificate of Relief From Disabilities (Exhibit J) that would enable them to retain the
Trust and Estates business. At that point one of their attorneys indicated to an
Assistant US Attorney that they were not going to get one. To mitigate this matter
they decided on another means to hold on to the Estates and Trusts that the Federal
Felon Bankers Trust Company controlled (due to their status as an Executor or
Trustee).

The scheme that was hatched involved the substiiution of the Federal Felon,
Bankers Trust Company, for another non-felon entity, in this case Bankers Trust
Company of New York, which was all done pursuant to the New York State Banking
Law. (See Exhibit K - Copy of Face Page of Verified Petition) The culmination of
these Substitution actions took place in the New York State Supreme Court in New
York County on December 17, 1999, (Index #99/121823) when the Estates and Trust
were transferred to the new non-felon entity Bankers Trust Company of New York.

In early 2003 I challenged the substitution of fiduciary scheme and demanded
to know if the Estate of my husband Edmund J. McCormick was among any of the
Estates & Trusts that had been substituted by the action (Index #99/121823) filed by
the Law Firm of White & Case. The Federal Felons’ Bankers Trust Company and
their attorneys had the pertinent documents impounded so no one would see them. In
a Decision and Order dated August 12, 2003 on this matter Judge Carla Moskowitz
after reviewing the record, ruled that the Estate of my husband Edmund J.
McCormick, Sr., had not been transferred from the Federal Felon Bankers Trust
Company to the substitute non-felon fiduciary Bankers Trust Company of New
York. This decision was filed on August 18, 2003. (See Exhibit L - Copy of Decision
& Order of Judge Carl Moskowitz ).

Judge Moskowitz also denied Bankers Trust Company and their attorneys
any sanctions against me, which they maliciously and oppressively sought. The other
significant development was that both the Federal Felon, Bankers Trust
Company/Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, and the substituted fiduciary
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pursuant to a court order, Bankers Trust Company of New York/Deutsche Bank Trust
New York unilaterally renounced (See Exhibit M - Copy of Renunciation from
Bankers Trust Company and Bankers Trust Company of New York) any
Trusteeship involving any Trust called for in my husband’s Last Will & Testament.
(See Exhibit A - Last Will and Testament) '

The Second Issue, the one that Judge Emanuelli had steadfastly refused to
reveal, was unearthed by accident many years later. We discovered that, although
Bankers Trust Company was nominated in my husband’s Last Will and Testament
(Exhibit A - Last Will and Testament), the Permanent “Letters Testamentary" dated
January 25, 1989, (Exhibit N - Copy of Letters Testamentary Serial #214216 given to
me as a lawful Executrix) issued by the Westchester County Surrogate’s Court, did
not name - Bankers Trust Company. Instead, the Permanent “Letters
Testamentary” named - Bankers Trust Company of New York (Also see Exhibit O
- Copy of Exemplified Copy of the Permanent “Letters Testamentary” signed by
Surrogate Judge Evans V. Brewster, dated April 10, 1989).

I have been informed by independent attorneys that if your name is not on the
“Letters Testamentary” (See Exhibits N & O) you are not an Executor, you have
absolutely no power to act as one, and doing so is fraudulent. I do not understand why
the attorneys I hired to represent me failed to discover and disclose these material
facts to me. No professional ever revealed this material fact. I was forced to detect
this pertinent material salient fact through my own efforts.

Further, when Bankers Trust Company of New York was researched as to its
origins, it was further revealed by the New York State Banking Department that
Bankers Trust Company of New York did not become a legal banking entity until
September 7, 1999 (as the result of a name change) more than ten (10) years after the
date (January 25, 1989) of the Permanent “Letters Testamentary” (See Exhibit P -
Copy of New York State Banking Department History Web Pages 37 & 38). Attached
also is copy of the Organization Certificate of Bankers Trust Company/Deutsche
Bank Trust Company Americas from the New York State Banking Department (See
Exhibit Q - Organization Certificate -5 pp.)

As you can see, for the record, from the enclosed documentation Bankers
Trust Company at no time was ever known as Bankers Trust Company of New
York nor was Bankers Trust Company of New York ever known as Bankers Trust
Company. (See Exhibit Q - New York State Banking Department Organization
Certificate for Bankers Trust Company/Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas)
These odious material facts that I learned from the New York State Banking
Department are revealing and truly troubling.
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To summarize, the Federal Felon, Bankers Trust Company, and their attorneys
have arrogantly engaged in all manner of nefarious and oppressive legal machinations,
since their filing of the alleged so-called “Final Accounting”™ as a fraudulent Executor of
which you are aware. At this point and time I believe that Bankers Trust Company /
Deutsche Bank and their legal counsel have engaged in an ongoing fraud, conversion,
cover-up and obstruction beyond the dreams of Nixonian proportions. Additionally, the
Federal Felon, Bankers Trust Company, and White & Case have engaged in egregious
bad faith and unclean hands for far too long.

Despite all the work that I was billed for I don’t understand how the two (2) basic
significant salient facts enumerated above were not discovered early on by you, since
these facts would be the foundation of my husband’s Estate. To this date I do not
understand why you and your firm, didn’t discover immediately these very serious, and
basic elementary material facts? Incredulously and unfortunately these are the unsavory
untoward material facts and terrible truths. This was no mistake! If it had been, it
would have been professionally corrected! If my friends and I, without any legal
training, could assemble and figure this out why couldn’t you, as a legal professional?
Do you think my expectations in this whole matter were or are unrealistic? I believe my
actions as a legal Executrix have been prudent and continue to be not only prudent but
ethical and truthful. Enclosed is an article from The Palm Beach Post on February 6,
2005 which tells only part of the story of the Estate (See Exhibit R - The Palm Beach
Post).

At this time | feel like the people that reported and complained to the Securities
and Exchange Commission, other authorities and oversight agencies about Bernard
Madoff years ago and - nothing was done! The corruption, that is the underbelly of the
Trust & Estate and Legal Business, has been traumatic to me and has eroded any trust
that we may have had at the beginning of this journey. Fortunately, the undeniable
truths, the unalterable facts, are such that time is on the side of the truth in this matter.

Please respond in writing in regard to these matters within five (5) working days
upon receipt. Thank-you.

Sincerely yours,

Loy

s. Suzanne McCormick
Legal Executrix of the Estate of Edmund J. McCormick, Sr.
SM/ms
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EXHIBITS

A. - Copy of Selected Pages from Last Will and Testament of Edmund J. McCormick
dated November 20, 1985 drafted by White & Case, showing the names of the
nominated Executors and Trustees - 4 pp.

B. - Copy of “Petition For Payment of Executor’s Individual Claims Pursuant to SCPA
1805" dated February 7, 1989, submitted by the Law Firm of White & Case on behalf of
their client Bankers Trust Company and filed on March 7, 1989, under File No.
3511/1988 Edmund J. McCormick, Sr. - 14 pp.

C. - Copy of “Order For Payment Of Executor’s Individual Claim” dated March 6,
1989, signed by Surrogate Judge Evans V. Brewster and filed March 7, 1989, under File
No. 3522/1988 Edmund J. McCormick, Sr. - 5 pp.

D. - Copy of Face Page of Criminal Information filed on March 11, 1999 in Federal
Court of the Southern District of New York, USA v. Bankers Trust Company -
99CRIMO0250 - 1 pp.

E. - Copy of Letter Agreement dated March 11, 1999 from the U.S. Department of
Justice, U.S. Attorney, Southern District of New York regarding the plea deal involving
US v. Bankers Trust Company - 5 pp.

F. - Copy of Face Page of Transcript of Sentencing Hearing, dated July 26, 1999, -
United States of America v. Bankers Trust Company (99Cr250) held in United States
District Court Southern District of New York before Hon. John F. Koeltl - 1 pp.

G. - Copy of Undated Document listing the issues “. . . just based on app’s submission”
from the New York State Parole Board - 1 pp.

H. - Copy of Undated Document listing the seven (7) “Options For Bank” from the
New York State Parole Board - “Trust unit involved” - 1 pp.

I. - Copy of a “Memorandum” dated October 12, 1999 from James V. Murray, Director
of Executive Clemency Bureau to Martin Cirincione, Executive Director, Division of
Parole that shows the true figure was $55.1 million, not $19.1 million as Bankers Trust
Company and their attorneys have stated. - 1pp.

J. - So-called, alleged “Corrected Copy” of Certificate of Relief From Disabilities dated
December 2, 1999 issued by New York State Board of Parole to Bankers Trust

Company for the federal felony convictions and specifically to “Relieve the holder of
the forfeitures. disabilities or bars hereinafter enumerated S.C.P.A Section 707 (1) d” -

2 pp.
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K. - Copy of Face Page of Verified Petition Index No. 99/121823 dated September 29,
1999 and filed on October 29, 1999, wherein the Federal Felon, Bankers Trust
Company, sought transfer of the Estates and Trusts that it held to the new non-felon
banking entity Bankers Trust Company of New York this transfer was done pursuant to
Court Order dated December 17, 1999 - 1 pp.

L. - Copy of Judge Moskowitz Decision and Order dated August 12, 2003 and filed on
August 18, 2003 regarding, among other things, the fact that the Estate of Edmund J.
McCormick, Index #3522/1988 was not transferred on December 17, 1999 to the new
non-felon banking entity, Bankers Trust Company of New York. - 9 pp.

M. - A copy of Renunciation of Appointment by Nominated Co-Trustee from Bankers
Trust Company n/k/a Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas and Bankers Trust
Company of New York n/k/a Deutsche Bank Trust Company New York (the substituted
fiduciary pursuant to Court Order) dated April 18, 2003 - 4 pp.

N. - Copy of Permanent “Letters Testamentary” (Serial #214216 issued to Suzanne V.
McCormick) of The Last Will and Testament of Edmund J. McCormick, dated January
25, 1989, issued by The Westchester County Surrogate’s Court to Executrix Suzanne
McCormick that clearly shows the listed Executors, including the non-legal entity
Bankers Trust Company of New York - 1 pp. .

O.. - Exemplified Copy of the Permanent “Letters Testamentary” for the Estate of
Edmund J. McCormick dated January 25, 1989, signed by Surrogate Judge Evans V.
Brewster on April 10, 1989 that clearly shows the listed Executors including the non-
legal entity Bankers Trust Company of New York - 2 pp.

P. - Copy of New York State Banking Department History Website (pages 37 & 38) that
show the historical listing and origins for both the separate and distinct banking entities
Bankers Trust Company (page 37) and Bankers Trust Company of New York (page
38) -2 pp.

Q. - Copy of New York State Banking Department Organization Certificate of Bankers
Trust Company now known as Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, due to a
name change on April 15, 2002. - 5 pp.

R. - Copy of The Palm Beach Post article dated February 6, 2005 titled “Widow sustains
battle against bank” - 3 pp.

Via Certified Mail
#7006 2760 0005 0600 1336
Return Receipt Requested



LAST WILL AND 'TESTAMENT'_ -
.OF

EDMUND J. McCORMICK

Dated: November 20, 1985.

WHITE & CASE
1SS AVENUE OF THE.AMERICAS
New York, NY 100386
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:"f;My Executors and my Trustees shall also not be liable

‘ﬂ'for any decision made pursuant to the powers granted ﬂ?fp

3

..herein, and any such decision shall be solely at the
"risk of such. bu31ness or my estate .or such trust

' | I wish to advise my Executors that Mr. Alfred
:S Howes is an equal stockholder with me in SVM Inc.,
' -a. corporation which is a party to a "Buy- Sell" agree-

;ment w1th.me, pursuant  to which said corporation has

.the right to buy my shares of such stock in accordance .

with the terms of the "Buy—Sell" agreement. T direct

'my Executors to honor said agreement.

~

'FOURTEENTH: A. I appoint.ALFﬁED S. HOWES,

HERMAN MARKOWITZ, my wife; SUZANNE V. McCORMICK, my |
son, EDMUND J. McCORMICK, JR.,.and BANKERS TRUST
COhPANY, or the survivor or surwivors;jas Executors.
of this my Will, |

'B. .I appoint ALERED S. HOWES,
HERMAN MARKOWITZ, my wife, SUZANNE'V. McCORMICK, my
son, EDMUND J.hMcCORMIéK, JR,, and BANKERs TRUST
COMPANY, or the survivor or surviwors, as  Trustees

under this my Will.

-14-



.,'such circumstances that there is not sufficient evidencef :

:to determine whether or not such person survived me or sur—u#

B vived such other beneficiary, as the case: may . be, I direct
“that for the purposes of this my will such person shall be

'deemed to have predeceased me or to have predeceased ‘such

Lo other beneficiary, as the case may be; but if my said wife

.-‘and I should die under the circumstances aforesaid, she_
o shall‘be,deemed to have survived me-solely-for the

purposes of Articles THIRD and TENTH of this myFWilli

" SIXTEENTH: Throughout this Will the‘mascuiine,
“feminine'and neuter'genders shall'be deemed ‘to include.the
.others and the singular shall be deemed to include the’
"plural, and vice versa; and reference to any- fiduciary
shall be deemed to'include~any‘successor,.ﬁhether named

herein or otherwise appointed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand

‘and seal this 20th day of November , in the year One.

Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-five (1985). ”

/s/ Edmund J. McCormick

(L.S.)

/s/ Winthrop Rutherfurd, Jr.

/s/ Lauriston Castleman, Jr. : -

The foregoing instrument was,
on the day of the date thereof,

-19-



fsigned, sealéd,'published-and

' declared by EDMUND J. McCORMICK, -

. the Testator therein named, as,
~and for his Last Will and Testa-
~ ment, inthe presence of us, the
-undersigned, who, at his request
"and in his presence and in the
.presence' of each other, have
hereunto. set our names as
witnesses.

/st Winthrop Rutherfurd, Jr.

Residing at

/s/ Lauriston Castleman, Jr.

Residing at

Residing at

1115 Fifth Ave.

New York, N.Y. .

10 Chappague Mt. RAd.

Chappaque, N.Y.




STATE OF NEW YORK ' ..%3%;
SURROGATE’S COURT: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER .

----—-—-x

In the Matter of the Application of

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, . C g
co-Executor of the Last Will and & PETITION FOR PAYMENT
Testament of . OF EXECUTOR’S .
H INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS
EDMUND J. McCORMICK, - PURSUANT TO SCPA 1805
. . : .
Deceased, gl _ L
for an Order Authorizing Payment File No.: 3522/19Béﬁﬂr
to said Bankers Trust Company of s
Debts Alleged to be Owing to It i

by said Decedent.

TO THE SURROGATE’S COURT OF THE COUNTY O? WESTCHESTER:

The petition of BANKERS TRUST COMPANY respectfully
shows: ' o
1. The petitioner, Bankers Truit Company, is a

corporation organized under the laws of the State of New

‘York and has its principal office at 280" Park Avenue, New.

2

York, New York. . .
ST
2. Edmund J. MccCormick (the 'Decedent') died on

November 27, 1988, a resident of the COunty of Westchester,

State of New York. Decedent’s Last will and Testament dated

November 20, 1985 (the *Will”) names petitioner and the

following persons as co-Executors: Suzgnne V. McCormick,

-W-m. :

%xﬁ»

Exhibit B




Edmund J. McCormick, Jr., Alfred S. Howes and Herman

Markowitz.

3. This Court issued Letters Testamentary to .

petitioner and its co-Executors on: January 25, 1989, which

Letters Testamentary are still in effect.

4. The names and addresses eﬁ‘the beneficiaries

m,‘- .

of the decedent's residuary estate under the Will are as

follows'

.r ot

NWyckoff, New Jersey 0748L

Beneficiary'

. Suzanne V. McCormick

231 Clinton Avenue
Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522

Edmund J.° McCormick Jr.
714 West Shore Trail
Sparta, New Jersey 07871

bavid McCormick
P.0O. Box 242

T

=

S

Ann Ritter _ .
234 Lake Shore . Drive -

' Marstons Mills; MA 02648 .

Nature of Interest

Executrix and Nominated
Trustee; Distributee;
Devisee; Bequest '

... of tangibles; cash

bequest; Bequest of .

stock; Life beneficiary

of trust of one—halt of

‘residuary estate.

Executor and Nominated_
Tirustee; Distributeej

. Cash. bequest; One-fifth

interest in one-half.
residuary estate;
Remainderman of trust.
of  one-half- residuary
estate.-

Distributeet Cash

. .. bequest; One-fifth '
“Z.-interest’ in-cne-half-“-
.residuary: estate; '

Remainderman of trust

.~ of one-half. residuary

estate. .

Distributee; cCash
bequest: One-fifth
interest in one-half
residuary estate;
Remainderman of trust




Dennis B. McCormick
84 Crest Road
Wellesley, MA 02181

Laurie McKeever

19418 Winged Foot Circle"

Northridge, CA 91326

. David Cook McCormick
c/o Dennis B. HCCormick
84 Crest Road -
Wellesley, MA 02181

Jason McCormick

c/0 Dennis B. McCormick
84 Crest Road. .
Wellesley, MA 02181

Eric.Ritter - .

*-."g/0- Ann Ritter: ..
234 Lake Shore Drive
Marstons Mille, MA 02648

Devin Ritter
c/o Ann Ritter
234 Lake Shore Drive
- Marstons Hills, MA 02648

of one-half residuary
estate.

Distributee; Cash
bequest; One-fifth
interest in one-half

- residuary estate;

Remainderman of trust
of one-half residuery
estate. e

Distributee. Cash -

. bequestj One-fifth

interest in one-~half
residuary estate;
Remainderman of trust
of one-half residuary
estate., N

' cash. bequest; Con- -

tingent remainderman
of trust of one-half
residuary estate.

cash bequest; Con--

. tingent remainderman

of trust of one-half

'residuary estate.

ey

Contingent remainderman

. of trust of one-half-
residuary estate.;‘-.

T TR Ty

.¢o§£15§§hﬁ r;maindernanh

of trust of one-half .
reeiduary estate. __°

‘.n

jfgﬁ'w;¢m5+ Atwthe time ot hie death, the decedent wae 1w“”.

el a

personally indebted to’ the petitioner in the sum ot Two

Hundred rifty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($257 000), principal

amount, bearing interest at a rate of. oneehalf percent

-

......

(1/2%) per annumaover«the petitioner 8 Prime Lendinq Rate in ..

e

-———




effect from‘time to time, as eridenced bp a promissory note
dated May 14, 1987, a copy of which is annexed to and made a
part of this petition. ... "

6. Petitioner’s Prime Lending Rate in effect
since the date of the last payment of interest is ten and
one-half percent (10 1/2%) : o

7. Accrued interest: on such note from the date of
the last payment of interest through January. 31, 1989 is
Seven Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and Eighteen
Cents ($7 128.18) .

. 8. Per ‘diem interest on theidec;dent's personal
loan at the current rate is $78.52. ' -j

9. No part of said debt has been paid and the
full ‘amount, thereof 'is now due and owing to the petitioner.

' 10._ At the time of his death, the decedent' 1
wholly-owned corporation, McCormick xanagement Consultants,.'

Inc. (the 'Company') was indebted to the petitioner in the .
sum ot Three Hundred Thirteen Thousand. Dollars ($313 000),

principal amount, having paid Seven Thousand Dollars
($7,000) ot an»original principal.amount of Three Hundred
‘Twenty Thousand Dollars ($320 000) prior to the decedent'
death. The remaining principal amount of Three Hundred
“Thirteen Thousand Dollars ($313,000) bears interest ‘at a

' rate of one percent}(i%);perﬁannum oger!thefpegitionerfs'

i
.
¢
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' unlimited personal guarantee.

.since the date of the last payment of interest is ten and
one-half percent (1o 1/2&). H L

Cents (89, 105 73). ‘3‘? W“f'p.“j ; .T@Fﬁg_

D . .. - v . - .'
- . 5 M s e,
oo Tral e LI T L® _Z"_,". . N ! . -5- "."3‘-":':\:‘

Prime Lending Rate in effect from timé to time, as evidenced

by a corporate promissory note dated August 22, 1986, a copy

of which is annexed to and made a part of this petition.
AR § 35 Also anfiexad to and made a part of this

petition is a copy of the decedent’s unlimited personal

guarantee of the COmpany s promissory note dated May 6,

1986, which guarantee, by its terms,'is fully enforceable

' against the estate of the decedent.

lz. The Company has substantially no assets and

.. has defaulted on its obligations under the terms of the
',note. Therefore, the petitioner seeks payment of its debt

by the estate of the decedent pursuant_to the decedent'’s

13, Petitioner's Prime Lending Rate in effect

FR -
u? b T “‘/

! fo ll.f Accrued interest on such note from the date '

. ..a
TN "

f;of the last payment of interest through January 31, 1989 is

Nine Thousand One Hundred rive Dollars and Seventy-eight

e p— - ———n :;.5..._-. e S - PRI

-..' oy P

3215. Per diam interest on the Company s loan at

_the current rate is $99 98.

<;_- o -

‘“16; No part of said debt has been paid other than,:

Seven Thousand Dollarl ($7 OOO) principalfamount, referred




to in paragraph‘ld; and.the full amoﬁnttof the remaining

principal and accrued interest is now due and owing to the
_ petitioner.. _ o
‘ o '“mf7f- éétiéidﬁér”knpés bi no'orfsets to either
debt. ST "

‘ _ 18. There are sufficient assets in the estate of
_the decedent to pay all just claims having priority over the

petitioner’s debts. :

1l9. Petitioner s co-Executors have agreed to
payment of the debts 'due and owing to the petitioner as
evidenced by their written’ consent, which is ‘annexed to and
" “made a’ part of this petition;'

20 ‘There are no persons other than those
mentioned hereinbefore who have an: inter t in this

'application or: proceeding.

21. ' The foregoing payments are‘subject to the

right of anyfinterested person to tile ghjections to said

: -'i“payments upon the settlement of petitioner's account as co-

. Executor. - i

22. Petitioner has made no prévious application
for the relief herein requested to this or any other court.
“* WHEREFORE, petitioner prays for an order

'-authorizing payment by the' Executors of- thé Estate of Edmund

: J. McCormick to itself of each debt’ dlf Tibed ahove,




cohprising principal, accrued interest as calculated from

the,dote of the last payment of interest through January 31,
-.'_1989 at the rate set forth herein and per diem interest from
'mFebruary 1, 1989 through such date as such debt is paid in

S SRAY RN

full ‘at the rate set forth hereln,'and for such other and

. . further relief as the Court nof deem just and proper.

et

LavE

DATED. 2_/-7/ _ -+ BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

Y

ATTEST; '*'.f' . By i
P . Title: ., 7 Qun‘f....v\’
e M WHITE & CASE
Attorneys for Petitioner
1155 Avenue of the Americas

.. , .- . New York, New York 10036

e . AL ' : PR ~(212“'),f_“'_8'19'§'582‘00}

Y




STATE OF NEW YORK
county or Wentchuler

)
:  ss.@
.

Ll Michuet & ’a"/'/ , being duly sworn
states that _he resides at // igsfuew G, Uhit flam, Ny
that _he is the \S&?g&n* of Bankers

Trust Company, the petitioner in this proceeding and that
the.‘ foregoing petition is true to hi¢ own knowledge, except
as to matters thereiri‘s'tat'e&‘ to be alleged on information
and belief and as to those ma-tters _he believes it to be

true.

Sworn to before me this N
’ 8 Mdﬂy Of Eh(u Mq ’ ! 1989;? . "

Notar¥ Public

V' VALERIE JUSTER BERMAN

i flotary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4860589

i Qualfied in Westchester County

COmmlssion Expircs Mzy 3, w0
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" CONSENT, TO PAYMENT OF
EXECUTOR’S_INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS

We, the undersigned, as Executors of the Estate of
Edmund J. McCormick,. deceased, do hereby consent to .the
payment from the Estate of such of the decedent’s debts as
may be found by the Surrogate's Court of Westchester COunty
to be due and owing to Bankers Trust COmpany, as co--
Executor. . . . :

.
s
=
¢
.'-
H
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$_.257,000.00 _ New York, N.Y,, ._May 14, ., 1987
- On_Demand after date, for value received, the undersigned promises co

pey to the order of BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (herein called the *Bank? . . )

--=Two Hundred, Fifty Seven Thousand And nn/mo------ : Dollars.
at the office cf the Bank u_unuueumnwwm : -, N.Y,
1/2

and to pey interest on the unpaid principel amount hereof until paid at s rate per annum which shall be equal to %

per annum sbove the Bank’s Prime Lending Rate, which is che rate as snnounced by the Bank, from time to time, st its

principal office as les Prime Lending Rate for domestic commercial loans, and wlu‘g rate slull change when and as said Prime

Lending Nate shall change, such interest to be paysble st the end of esch calendar {n qi}tn The Prime I.Blldlnz Rate in effect
st the Bank upon the dste of this Nore is __B_._Q_% persnnum. . . )

]
Muhndhnhhubydulﬂ-bkun-nnudumhmhhmdnhl«t -ml--quulu-unm Thmuhlllkflh“lkh*ll\llhbllhwﬂmrdhfhn
nesr and oll ocher liabiliri, Jimtrnuium Joine, arverl os J “, dut o1 10 become due 10, or held ov 19 be held by the Bonk for its oon
ma-wh’nﬂm of othews, ehecher nucddiucd' i mn‘aﬂunrmﬂlulo‘nﬂmnydtwwdmvinm 00w o1 heresle in the

huc\mﬂrd.hmﬂh'ﬂhlﬂl m:. (w of the vadeni 0 to which the undersigned may heve ghe or powee
;: Janc of every excount of the lnd-ub,oulmhdnhdm anlomh-,th uinmmfmdmndu hnlh«n-lhud--cudqmm:’-nduhl--&
swqhmddwhhﬁuhuﬂmnhmdomhﬂmu‘ﬁlhﬂhb chluﬁu’uuychuhnvhndmuhnmundmhq-mh-wlmud
.,ﬂy.udohpmﬂ(ﬂfiﬂhlkulkhm Mcmdmlmimﬂh.n‘mﬁmhhbmw.ohln\.Nl-ﬁ-qunuhnullmcmwdu.mtm rotice,

chldllu-humd the Callsserel.
duﬂcmﬂduydm«mlhmlvm.ah'hw  ony chone thes ony -pmn’ h-q'l'-uﬂ uhv‘ Uh"h dersigned, delivered to the Bank
oril d d or ony

wum{;dlh-d«ﬂud.bmum-nmhllnl.ulud'mtluﬂmnmkth‘ 8 wv of g
dissolvad. or thell become vemt [howevet evidentodl, o1 upee rhe mpention of b o 1ha endersip ‘u-puhch:nu

clubnnulaudhh.- L ohllh boead
, of ordlmdumu hement o1 inudhnﬁllh oo lh-u-mvhm'nfqduuqdm, paery of the ynderigned. o0 Twlh oy
] igned or with respecs 10 ony propeey of the

eavant, proten)
'nudl vedey, o7 the wae of oy of the dAnkItﬂdnhN'vhv Low snd Rules by ony )
. .:J.aqndl-hlnhh or eny deduudamh-hhuﬁdcmm-uq—nmmumdmhi-.u"wmdbuu
u‘m‘ dumcﬂwumdﬁhmuhmdhmnm-*—uym nbdqmdbyao.dmnhvudmlnndummhm'uyo-mmundn .
of dabe, & del then ond in ony nach event, this nete snd ol echer

3 ' uion or dissclution oo o1 testuer, =

lhbﬂllla Bocoms o1 ance due oad peynble, ‘ dofp which or¢ hereby sxprenly voived. Nﬂkl-ynlbc'm:hh l-uihnﬂddnpqdknnkal.
Mdl *“mpn‘:l.u!h'k h. it :':dmchnd‘ kumtﬂcmbw‘l-ﬁrﬂ' & H % Mpn-hbudlbb pnu;'hnvnmh:‘ng else
o 9 N deemed 10 umwﬂ from domanding paymoene ot sny ¢ this aove bs aon L] ¢ voth sgrees
d“’-’ of U8 dlhup“hlmv'dth I-IM The vaders ':‘c:l o more than swe, theit be jointlp ond .-w.lly l?nblo

]
hn"ulnnhhlm WMMNWM“ -J«danluln'uu-enelm

4] foe / -y . . * .
y’

leh

noxlcs, p

(Plense bnsers your Dankers Trus Compeny checking A/C No.)

Interest on this note shall be
computed on {he basis of a 360.day.
year and th a]. number: of days

elapsed. : . n
5 /=N
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“."g‘ “ew Yot't “Y.. ____ﬁll!t 22 , 1986

‘b m hmh

On demand : nfm date, for value teceived the undemgned promises to
pey to the order of BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (Imin called the "Blnk') b )

thrn hundred twenty thousand and 00/100 : ., RS Dollars
at the ofﬁce ofthe Bank ar_44 South B"'d" 4 Wit Pleins - o N Y.,

snd to pay interest on the unpnd punclp-l nrnount hereo( until paid st & rare pee lnnum (cbmput«l on the basis of s 360-
. day year and the actusl number of dlys ellpsed) whkh shlll be equal o 1.0 % per snnum nbove the Banks Prime
Lending l!lll. which is the rate as anounced by th’é Bank from time to time, at it pmmpa\ olﬁce as ies Prime lendlnz Ralc

for domuuc commercial loans, s:nd wluch cate shgll tlunge when snd as uid Prime lcndlng Rate shell chmge. such imemc

to be pspable at the end of each alendnr uﬁm'h 'me Prima (.endln( ‘Rite i’ eﬂ'ect = “the Bunl: upon the

daee of this Note is ___8,0 % per |nnum. o 5 SRS

v

[y

. . .
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. 2 w4, -

A!MMM&WMMIMM&-M-MMW&M#MM nmbmﬂ-ﬂl‘ﬂlﬁhThm'l..hbﬂknﬁh-nhunhemhfwymdhﬂ
o L) 8. dot 0 w0 becorne dur s0, o Meld of eo be held by, the Bewk for ins oun

mﬁdﬁmﬂzlkh.im:.;n'a:. “.‘dam of e o, e & ¢4 Bt
ATTOUAT OF &8 ogtnt L L mw—m Nerm “Colloerel™ [ o ofs desers o

s50m or curredy f or in tranvit 10 the Benk for any purpese 'Lu.‘ Mﬂ'«“ﬂu . for orecume of he sdevsigned .'m veey ,,T"' muh:v::vm

m‘"mcrm-m-rmmam-u Mmh«hhdvhnhmm 9msa, the ﬂmuhﬂu!ﬁnﬂuhﬂ M&Mvhol‘nn‘nmunm of the Denk

0 secwricy for eny sad all Lisbilicies snd shall b subjecs so b sr¢ off ogsinst any ond it hndlhl-huz“'mm-lmﬂmnvm-kcmmﬁ-«humwmﬁ

npﬂynnduhmmdmdnﬁu-ldhhlhhhncdmhmmﬂo\.—lmhnhlhﬂl‘ the Ssak mlﬁmuqcmuhnmnm. nhuu-u«.

mhhﬂnmmucmdkn inet sevy ol the C R . .

vhnuimnnmudwdthuhu-&wcrlllunnhuhyuwuhnq pre Hay' uuhv of the underigned, delvered 10 the Benk

n Ul of the undersigned, ks satrer or omue sny Mluvulndwmdnmnnma-'h lof condetion of the goved, of of sny emborser or g of viee npee sholl

diurM © portnreriv nmv-'l-lohl'hdmoh‘.-&-llhm ) m o wpon the of busti Jievotation or imolvracy (however evidenced? of che

-Ununu!u-p-lhnnmdm'mm process, or ordes of steachmnent, goenishaeent or Hew snd/ior the dlhﬂo--uﬁhﬁﬁn’uquchmydvﬁtn‘m.ﬂ L]

[ -nln.-thndmilkmdAMl!dmNn-\hile ¢ Low ond Rules by ony judgment rrediter agormer ehe wndersigned or

dersige onp-uk iring by the lu-‘. o p of vhis neee of o svsipnment for ohe of sredison, o wpen o trreer or srceiver -

d by or spsien the undersigned or day such

wpen the
with Repett 10 say prop ,-ﬁh
.Hu,’,." rz"h d g cun' ”p dnh-nuhnqdc mlk«duup-uq, dingt being
" : g of debn, ,_m‘hwmd N Tlonpidation o1 dessnturion lew o worwie, ~rhen ond in ony tath eveme,
%mn‘ﬂuhﬂﬂmnﬂuu-‘«mumvhﬂw b dernond of p , ik b aer hereby eoprevsly waived, No deloy on 1he poes of she Bonk in
m«hﬁauq-ﬂuoplou.p-m-dm.-mwumlhm«hm*ﬂmm-mhmlhhmvﬁnmku‘vrn& drmond, nrither the iome of thia
perep nor snpuiing else conteined In ¢ lihnthWuHﬂw«hlﬂmm m«umm hhnmhnp-d-mlu.dumgnl
oé of 139 of the onpoud balanee 1oon evsderted horchy. The undersgned, if smwer rhan one, shall be

snd sach caderer each agrees 19 pop oW cours snd exp
M«q«dnu‘ﬂuwm Mﬁmﬂmhlmmmdumnumdu

ldulfu‘lmnllyluh
. T e, e WM .
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“to secure, or howeoever securmp, the fulilities hereby> . o ,,lc,‘?,' far 3ccaunt o

“which it applivs we may app J undee e teims hereof - v miy aforesa
ue -t

UNLIMUIED S UARANTY |- ’ ve v IT v

e - P R T e —

In consideration of_finamisl scommodations given or to be pisen ur (ontineed 10, HeCOIMick Mansgement
Canaultontse. IBCu s & o o, ey hercin u'lrf SPortower”, by Danxkrs Fausr Comrany, Now York,
N. Y., having bramch offices ousicle che United States. Iwoen called “Nank™, the uimlersigned wegvocably and
unconditionally fmvamn o the Bank, prysent when due, whether by stetlemmeion or otherwiee, of any and all
linhilities of ehe Borrmwer 1o the Bank, wogether with il ieerse chercon and sl uttveneys’ fees, cosre and uxpenses of
collection incurred by che Bank in onforcing any of such liabillsies. . . ., ’ )
_ The tesm “liabilities of the Horeower™ shall imlude ol labidaics herchy gusranteed o fur the tabineed (icluding
fisbilitics, direvt or vvntwpent, jomt, sevcral oo indepenident] 2rrc thise hetcumbe ) awurred dirtly o indiecutly in eapot
of the tower now or hertafler cxbsting, ue we to- beat iy twread: sw bosed; aml intwetlintaehng the  divbution,
come dJuc 1o, or held or (v be held bw, the Bank foriitsare 17 torminstem 1 wne o, dhete e sor Jhangie i jrorsenael of
own acuunt ir ey ageod for amdlier o others, whethee . MY o or mere of the wadh peigied which may be partacr.
crented disectly ur acoquired by assignment ae otherwise: Tn i veshipe Nos buosathon o teriindthon beecol shatll aifect in any
the vvent that the Uorrower- 0 3 pletnershipy;, thee tosm= ¢ vnanncr rglity seesing dinder thiy g sty woth ispatta (1)
“Kabilities ol the Worrwer” as used heren N include s hobilitios wihnedy Joal) Kdow been” ceated. contracted, as

.+ Ut bahilities of sny sueceesar partnciship or partnerships < o d or' wicnenst prlive 16 b dopt by the Bank of woitien

to the flank, dirert ar mﬁ“m[' nint, scveral ot lndﬁgﬂl;" 14 e e Cl"-%!" At dfln o ILridsten of (b) habijlitics
dunt, now or hercafier existing, Jue of to hecome due to,” © whieh shall Bave et veeatad, wwtraeted, assumed or in.
o held or to be held by, the Bank, whethtr ceeated dicdetly i wwored sfier fe gt of sucli-widdten otice purwant o any
or mquited by anignment ot othetwis, S f e T et cotrad anto by (e fank jrir i rectpt ol sch

The undewsigned waise notice of accep! aﬂi‘r‘df’.ﬁlﬁli""' e unl the cle eNeat of v tmn or TCEMngton .

ramty aud mstice of ang-liatwlity to which o may 4 |.--U‘7 Pheroof whati b to Ondindc” frowi this gaaranty Tiahilitics
f.‘,'; "a{v:“p-;scmmm.‘"jmn.l"!-r pa‘ymtm.' «..{n."",..{eg "_"!‘maf:év .Wb.il.og‘\dm.k arg uohaated with Iulu[ﬂk.
tice of dishonor or noapayment of any such luabilitis, wit " ! """;' we erising o fantectinm thomtefore enterad into
ot taking other actwn by the Bank againd, and any uﬂiﬂ_"‘ff," 'bcA ':"m“ P":"'""L'” be F'"z :"'"‘.'“"" hercin shal)
noter )ln. any party liable thercon Cincluding lhc“uiud?-- N '“l“'::: db’ ngistered of cortified mail, | ectuen receipt
"W Lo W e s Tes Tvadwetigte § o L N TR -
a Rt L e Any and all eights and Jdaimy of e undersigned against
The Bank may st auj time oud from timic to fime ™" y e Arpicii
(whether ar not after teveation or terminstion of thl‘:':"“;;;:t: :':;:::e':a' any of ity property, arising by reason of
g:mnly) without the conisent of, or netice (rxcept dy Shall . "y 7 movisions of this gusranty, shall be swhondinate and
tequired by apiplicable statute and cannnt bhe *.""d"r&".ﬁn: subjert in right of pdyment to the prine payment in full of
ty, th-'undemg'n . without incurin reaponubility Qd.gi‘e .=, all libilitics of. the Boteower to the !mi" , < -
undersigned, without m\p:v‘m': ar releasing the ob igaﬁqony ot The ank gt all times and from time tu thmre shall lave
of the undersigned herennder, upon ot without arty lem, Ut - the right reyuite: the undensipned to deliver to the Dank
comnlitions and i whale ot part: = ° 70 0 ’i’r Al R 38 secunity Toe the Siahilities of the underugned hetcwndcr,
(1) changr the manncr, place ur tenmy of payment, and /i collareral security, orginal or addirionsl, sstisfactory 0 the
¢ change of extend the tinw of papment of, tenew ot alter. ;... Bank, e T e s 4T et T
say habulity of the Derrumer, iy security theeclor, ar dnpo.s” - Al propery- of the undensigned shall e held by the
lisbility incurred diceetly wr iwnlirerelyin tepet, therdol,’ w1 P Bank subject to 2 Ben.and o secucity interest in favae of
and the guarauty hercin marde shalt apply to the fiahilities .. the Dank, a3 seontity for anp and il lisbilities of the under-
of the Bortawes a5 30 clynra!. extended, mlewcld or altered; ;. .i: * ypned ta the Bank. The term “property of the undersigmed”
(2) well, exclinge, selease. swrreadur, ralize upom -of - 3. chall* include all propesty of . every dexription, eow or
otherwise deal with'in any mannce and in any otder.ony She hereafter I the prvvession or cuniody of ot in transit to
{roperty by whomsoever at any time pledind ur morigaged - - tle Dank for any puepose, including safekecping, collertion
e, [0 . { the vadeesigned, or as In which
the undirsigried may hatc any right ur puwer. The halance

grarantenl e any lishilitics (Induding eny of those herms.iis,
under) incurred dieedly or indicectly in respect, thereof or - of cvery atount of the undersipned witl, and cach claim
hereol, and-or any-olset thereaguinsts , 2 o enag . of ‘the undersipunl against, the Bank existing from time to
(3). everciee ar rclrain, from excicising 2ny. fights: - .. tithe, shall be sitmect. v a lien and chject to be sct off
against the -Botrower or otlers (including the unders - agawnst any ‘sndd all habwimties of the undersigned to the Bank,
ugned) or othcewise b or. cefliain (1om octing s "ot w1 and the Bank may at any lime vr from time (n time st its
4) settle or compromise sny liability ety guaron... . option and without nutice appropriste sud apply toward the.
teed, any security theeelne or sny lisbility (imluding eny 77 payment of any of such liabilities the balance of earh such
of thase hrmm«’lu) incurred ditcetly o0 inditectly. in- feazs e account of the undersigned with, and each such claim of the
spect thereof or hercof, and may subvrdinate the piyments-ii undersipned against, the Bank, The Bark may at sy time
of all or any part thercel to the payment of any lishelty=r  and from time t time, withowt notice, truler into ite own
(whethet duc ur nest) of the Bortower to creditors of the < minte or thel of its mowinee any of the projerty of the
Borrower ther tha the Bank and the undersigned ; snd =% ¢4 “undersigned. - TR X .

(3) apply ssty sums by whameoever Eald o howwkved " "'r":' UEwn the lup}?ﬁ‘ink:‘hl: any of the foll;i:iv;'q'cvc;u‘: the. .
esth or

raalized (0 snp lability or Tisbibties of the Burrower to the " ' insolvency ' (however cvidenced) of the H'um_wet
Bank rtegordicss: of what tisbility wr liabilities of the !“f- ! of an{ person (including the undenigued) who is lioble
Burrower cemain unpaid. oo - sk == T dieetly o inditedtly in repeet of any of the liabilities of

No invatidity, irrcgulaery oo ynenfliwveability of “afd o the Borrower. vt an sdverse change in the financial condi.
any part of the tishits ‘hory’ guatanteed or of any tion of the Barrower o1 Any alowesaid person, o suspension
sccueity theeelor shal) afft, impair or he 2 Jefonse to the o of Iusiness of the Barrower or any afotesaid person, or the

" goaranty, and this guaranty iy a primary ohligation of the - . issuance of snp warraer, provess or vrder of sttachenent,

undersigned . 4 Barnishment or other lien ond/or the Fling of a lien a3 &
‘This guasanty is 4 cohtinuing wne_and sl lissili iu_,to.;ﬁa,;_mull_llmm!__auiml.;_ny.p!.lhe property of the Horcower
.preson, of the making by the Borrower

w.lase been: created in - . of sny sforeatd person of so assignment for the benefit
. of. creditors, o 3 trustew ur_ teceiver heing sppolnted for
the Borrower or atry aforessid petson or for any property
of sny of then, ot-any proceeding heing commenced by
‘ue aguinst the Bormwer or anp sforctaid rcrm undcr any
. bankrupdcy, renrganization, arcangement of dodt, inselvngy,

shall be combnisedy presun n
tehianey horeon, As 1o cath of e ondersigned, this guste o,
aty shall contmue untel wutien notke of - "wm‘.:}a"

apmed by such undursgned, or until written solice- ol (e
Jeath of by uredersignet shall in cach tavs lave heen el -
ally racivaed t;? the tank, aotw tltanding 4 revocation by, - . ! ™ o \
oer U death of, o complite or, puartial echoase (nr'anp cause . - _tesdjnstment of debt, ‘teeive ar,. liquidation or dissolu-
vl wrp o af e of 5&- roimartedid of the umdetsigned, o0 5 7 tian faw or statute, or it uppears that duy representation in
of thy Boramwyr vr of supune lishle in my manner fur the ‘any financial pl._cflm_\!t}u«p.ept ol the Borrower or any

3 '4""“". o0 t
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tive undetsigned to the Nank: pirenant to
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. Borrower aml the Bank repays 8

e 8 b e e

~ o

alorcadd persan, debivered to the Bank by or i behall o
the Ilonol:l or such porwen, is untrue v?’:mmmrl«v. ot i:
the Bank detme itsclt nsecurc-=thess and s any soch event,
and at sny b Urerealter, e Bank oy, withowt notice
tu the Borrower ot any alurcsaidd persn, ‘make the Yiabilities
of the Nortower t0 the Bank, whethere or not thin duc, .

immediatcly due and papable hercunder as 1o the under. .~

signed, and the Bank shiall be entithed to enfore the obli.
gations of the undersigned Iwrunder, L

Liptn noapaymnt ahen due of any of the labslivled of =

the Rosrontt or the-vndursipned te. the Rank, the Bank -
shall have the niflu ftom time 1o time, without advertiv. . .
ment or demarel npen or notice 1o the Borrowte of the -
undwsiﬁm-\l o tight of rdemption (xa gt as shalf be re- ' -
quired hy applicable statute and cannut be waived, 1o sell,
re-scll, assipn, teansfor and deliver ull oo past of sabd peops-
crty of the utndeesspmed, st gy brokus’ hoanl or ixilunge .,
or at public or prisate sale, for cash o on credit oo &:
futute defivery, And in conneddion therewith may praud), -
options and may impnte reasonable conditions sl sy ve.

quiring any purchascr of a0y stock so s0id to mproent that . ¢

awh ik i purchased fue invotires purgaes only. Upon
each.such sale the Bank, unless peohibsted by provision of
any spplicable statute which cannet be waived, may poe
chsse all or ang gart of said propeny heing wold, frce from

and discharged of all truste, clams, nght of ndumption .. =

and eyuitics of the undersipned.

In the tace of esch weh tak, or of any procecdings to
collect any liabilitics of the unév.-ui;:md 1o the Tank, the
undersipned shall pay 2ll cwsts and utmm of evety kind
for colicetion, sale or delivery, licluding reasmahle antor.
neys” fuovs, and after deducting such costs and expenses (rom
the procevds of sale or collection, the Bank may apply an
rsidue to pay any of awh fishilitics of the undepsigned,

who shall continue liahle for any dcficiumy. witlh dtevest, - - -

If thim by ever nade upon the Hank fiw repayment or °
recovery of any amount o amounts rereived by the Bank -
in payment or on aconunt of nnr of the tisbilities of the -
b . I or part of u:’id tmwnr‘ ¢

teason of (2) any judgment, durce or mder of sny -
court or administrative body having jurisdiction met the
Bank or any of its prupeety, or (b) any settiemen} or com-
prumise of any such claim ¢flected by the Bank with an(_,t;
such claiimint (including the Boerower), thei and in such
ervent the umdcrmpned ageec that any such judument, decsee, -/,
arder, sctifement or compromise shall be binding nrnn the
undersigned, notwitlniznding any revocation hereafl ar the
cancellation ol any imre of other instrument cvidencing sy .
liability of .the Dorrower, and the undcrsigned sha )
and remain lishle ta the Bank hercunder for the amount <

so repaid or recovered to the same extent as if such amount . .

had never vriginally been ceceived by the Mank. ., ;.. ..%
Any acknowledgment or new promise, whether by pay-
ment of principal ur interest or otherwise and whether
the Boirower or others (including the undetsigneyl), with -
respent to any of the lisbilitics of the Borrower shafl, if
the statutc of hmitations in favor of the undeesigned sgainst
the Bank stilf have commenced to run, toll the cunning uf
such statute of limirations and, if the perivd of such statute .
of limitations shall have expited, prevent the operation of
wich statute of limitations. = - . & o
The Wank shall “ave no responsibilicy lor ascertain-
ing. nor for inthrming che undersigned with respect rn,
nor be requited to take any - screon concerning, “sny
musturities, calls. conversions, exclanges, uffees, tenders
or similar matters relsting to any of the property of the .

. undercigned (whether or not the Bank has, or is deemed

w have, knowledﬁc of any of the sfuriaid), provided |
that the Uank shall endeavor-tv take such sction rs may -
be revpested or suthurized by che undersigned if che *.

Ty et

*. Dank a

.« signed, his, their or ite cxrvvtors, admin

Bonk determinet, in irs sole discretiun, that such action
will ot mlverecly affeor the wafue as coftacernl of ohwe .
projrerey of the undersigned in yucstion amd ol relative
tequest of suthiorization is made i weiting and s re-
ceived by the Bank 1 due 1ime. - L
© The Nank shall not b buund ta take any steps necessary
10 prewnve any riphts in any of the prapert ur’ilue under- -
signad .\ﬁainsl ptive pasties who may be lisble in connection
therewith, and the undursigned hereky aprees to take such
steps, The Bank may nevisthelows at any time (a1 ke any
aLton it may deam sppropseiate Tar e care ot prowevation
of such propesty or of any riphts of the undeesipned or the
Bank therews, (b)) domand, suc for, collest or rernve any
money oF projorty at any time Jue, payable or receiablt

-t account of «f in eachange for any prope ety of the unders
signed, (¢€) cumpromise aml wttte: with any person lisble
on such jwopeny, ar () extend the time of payment or

. cthctwise change the teims therof av-to any party Tishle
irteon, oll wilunt antici 1o, witlet incorting respongi.
hility 1o, dndd without affecting any ol tle Nalwlitre here.
under of, the undegsigned  The undersipmned shall pay 1o the

;o tank all tosty amd expenses, incduding Giling fees and at -

toinegs’ fee, icurred by thie tank v rouncetion with the
. untody, care, preservatinn or eolluction of any of the prop.
ety of the unddeisigned or in sccking tv enlowce .u::- of ¢
liabilitics or obligatwns of the undursigned heteunder ,
The Bank shall hase the -right, st any time "and lrom
time o time, withowt mitice, 10 (i) tramlut fnto its own
name or that of ite nomince dny of the property of the under. -

. - -signed; (i) natily. any obligoe un any o such pmteﬂy to
c

make pa t tn the Bank of sny smounts due thercon:
and or (iil) ke comrol of any proceeds af any of such
propesty. - - L5 . o SO :
Na deley vii the part of the Bank in exvrcising any of
it uptivie, powvrs or nphes, or partial ov single exerrise ..
theteof, .-.JF’ constitote 3 walver thereol. N eaiver of
ang of ith rights hercunder, and e meslification or amend.
ment of thie puaranty, shall b Jeemel ta be made by the
Bank unlecs 5". same shall be in weiting, duly signed on
behsif of the Dank, and each such waiver, if any, shall -
spply only with respect ta the spedific instance involved,
and shall in no way impsie the rights of the Dank or the
obligations of the uadensignud 1o the Lank 10 any othee
. respect at any othee time, - o U T T L .
The undersigned waive U right of tnal by jury in the
event of any litigation between the panits herdu in ns‘::d '
of any matter aiising under this guaranty sind agrec that,
- should the Dank heng any ]udi(ia’i procesdings in relatinn
to any such matter, the undcrsigned will not intespace any

counterclaim or sctofl of amy nature " - .. .

L This guatanty and the . sights and ohligatlons of the
nﬂl sz undvnlpﬂed"hnumdu d-:’;l b goserned .

snd condrucd i scvordsnce with the law of the State of
New York; and this puscanty is bindinr upon the under-
Sirators, SuCCesenrs

or sysigns, and shall inuec to the benefit of the Hank, its

. successors or astipnd. In the event that the Bapk bhrings any
action.or it In any (ourt of record af New York State oe

*" the Fediral Guvernment to enfarce any or all liabilities of

the undursigned hereunder, service of prucesy may be made’

., upon the undessipned by mailing 2 cupy of the summons
© to the undersig .

) at the addecys below et fort..,
The undersigned. of more than onv, shall be jointly and -

_ severally lishle herunder and. the 1enn “undersigned™

sherever used hercin shall mwan the vidersigned or an

ene or more of them. Anyone signing this guaranty shafl
be bound hriby, shether ar ant anyone elsc signs this
guaranty st any time. ‘Uhe term “Bank” includes any.

. apgent of the Dank scting for it -

- N

Dated: .

. :

Haeaee00) ode

. Edgnund McCor .lqk

.May,.6
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of which the within is a true copy, has
been made herein and was duly entered

and filed in the office of the Clerk of the

3

on the....... day of.
19..ccrrcrcccssansens

'
WHITE - CASE
Aamnqmﬁr

lwsknmzofmeAmuwu
Borough of

L New York City. -

To

'Anmeyﬁx
/

CLAIMS PURSUANT TO SCPA 1805

IRBEXKG,

STATE OF NEW YORK
SURROGATE'S COURT .
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

In the Matter of the Applica-
tion of BANKERS .TRUST COMPANY

co-Executor of the lLast Will
and Testament of

EDMUND J. McCORMICK,

Deceased,'

ment to said .Bankers Trust -
Company of Debts Alleged. to‘
be Owing to It by said
Decedent. .

ORIGINAL PETITION FOR PAYMENT
OF. EXECUTOR' S: INDIVIDUAL

= ]

o=

" WHITE & CASE
ATTORNEYSFOR Petitioner

1155 Avenue of the Americas
Borough of Manhattan
New York City
819-8200

for an Order Authorizing Pay- T

FILED

SURROGATE'S COURT

MAR 71969

WESTCHESTER COUNTE




2

At a Surrogate’s Court held in

P ¢ ] and for the County of
RO“ 5% Nd‘Bs . Westchester at the County
. COurtﬁzuse in said Coupty on
the 'day of 444{@2 ¢
1989.
PRESENT:
" ' HONORABLE
. Evans V. Brewster, Surrogate.
In the Matter of the Application of ORDER FOR
- BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, co- H PAYMENT OF
Executor of the Last Will® EXECUTOR'’S
and Testement of R . : INDIVIDUAL CLAIM

- ,‘ . ._.-,..

EDHUND J. HCCORHICK,n

File No. 3522/1988
Deceased, '

for an Order Authorizing Payment to .¢
said Bankers Trust Company of a.Debt

Alleged to be 0wing to It by said e
Decedent. , ,

BANKERS TRUST COHPANY. a co-Executor of the Last
will and r.-tanent ei nuuuno J. MCCORMICK, deceased (the
'Decedent’), heving presented its petition dated the 7th day
of rebruery, 1989, preying for permission to pay 1tse1f the
debts owed to it by the decedent at the time of his death .
and by McCormick uanagene;ﬁtéempeny, the decedent’s wholly-

owned corporation, for_which ‘debt the decedent vas

U Exhibit C
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personally liable under the terms of an unlimited guarantee,

and no notice to any person whose rights or interests would

be affected by said payments being required, and it 7

-appearing to the satisraction of this COurt that sutficient

reasons exist for granting said petition, it is hereby

Oon motion of White & Case, Esqgs., attorneys for

.the petitioner,‘m. L e

ORDERED, that this application be and the same

'hereby is entortained: end it is further

A . ORDERED, ‘that ‘the Executors of the Last Will and
Testament of the ahoVe-named decedent, pay to petitioner B
that certainhdebt in the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Seven
Thousand Dollars ($257 000), principel amount, evidenced by
a promissory note dated the 14th dey of May, 1987, a copy of
which is annexed toxthe petition herein, with interest
accrued throuqh Jenuery 31, 1989 of Seven Thousand One
Hundred Twenty—eight Dollars end Eighteen cents ($7,128.18)

and with further interost aoorued from the 1st dey of .

: rebruary, 1989 through such date as the debt is paid in full’

at the rate of eleven_percent (11%) per annum: and it is
further ) ‘ .
ORDERED, that the Executors of the .Last Will and

Testament of the abovo—nemed decedent, pay to petitioner



: =

that certain debt in the sum of Three Hundred Thirteen
Thoueandﬁpoilgrsu($313,000f, principal amount, evidenced by
a preniseorg neteJdeted:the 22nd day of August, 1986, and
unlinited quarantee'dated the 6th day of May, 1986, copies
of which}ere annexed to the”petition herein, with interest
W?:eccrued through January 31, 1989 of Nine Thousand One
Hundred Five Dollars and Seventy-eight Cents ($9,105. 78) and
with further interest accrued from the 1lst day of February,
1989 through suchfdate.as“the.debt_is paid in full_at.the
rate of eleven and one-half percent fer annum; and it is

- ”':turther

L

ORDERED, that the Executors of the Last Will and

'Testament of decedent, be and they hereby are authorized and

directed to make the aforeeaid payments ;rcm‘the“decedent( g

eet.ete,"end it is .f.urther . e _ |
B P ORDERED, thet if said debt is disallowed, in whele.A

:or in-part, on the settlement of the petitioner s account,

- the sums directed to be paid herein, or any part thereof

'."which is so disallcwed, shall be repaid to the Estate by the B

.petitioner, with interest from the date of, ayment. -

CRR,
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

_'mirmn STATES OF AMERICA

Yoo BT A

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY,

Defendant.

MAR 1 1 1999

8
D orn Y

JUDGE KOELTL

9.9CRIM.0250

(False Entries in Bank Books and Records)

The Grand Jury charges:

Introduction

N ‘ir ’-' . . - .
L

1. At all times relevant to this Information,

the

defeﬂdant BANICERS TRUST COMPANY (“BANKERS TRUST”) '‘was a bank -

. Ln-i\- . ; “n PPN

-Zchartered under the laws of the State of New York.

BANKERS TRUST

'was headquartered in New York, New York, and provided a full

A

United States.-

_ range of financlal and fiduciary services to institutional and
:ind;vldual customers through offices located throughout the

As a state member bank, BANKERS TRUST was subject

to periodic examinations by the Federal Reserve Board ("Federal

Resérveﬂ and required to file periodic reports 'of its banking

activities and financ1a1 condition with the Federal Reserve.

riena ww

%ANKERS-TRUS? was a wholly-owned subsidiary of Bankers Trust New

. ggfg"cerpotation.(“Bankers Trust Corp."), a pubiiély-held bank

hoidin; company incorporated in New York, New York.

. 2. At'all times relevant to this Information, Client

v

R

Exhibit D
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U.S. Depnrtment_of Justice v

Uhnited States Atlorney .
Southern District of New York

The Siivio J. Mollo Butiding
Ons Saint Andrew’s Plaga
New York, New York 10007

March 11, 1999
BY HAND
Samuel W, Seymour, Esq.
Sullivan & Cromwell

125 Broad Street
New York, New York 10004

-

Carey R. Duane, Esq.

Davis Polk & Wardwell

450 Lexington Avenue . .
New York, New York 10017

Re: United States v. Bankers Trust-Company -
S 99 Cr. ___ .

Dear Mcssrs Scymour and Dunne:

1. On the understandings specified below, thc Office of the United States
- Auomcy for the Southern District of New York (the “Office”) will accept a guilty plea from
. BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (*BANKERS TRUST") to Counts One through Three of the
above-referenced Information. Counts One through Three each charge BANKERS TRUST
with making false entries in bank books and records‘ in violation of Title 18 United States
Code, Secuon 1005.

2. Itis understood and agreed that BANKERS TRUST"s allocution at the '
time of the plea shall include, in haegs verba, the statement inchaded as Exhibit A hereto, the
. accuracy of which BANKERS TRUST hereby affirms. BANKERS TRUST agrees that the
. total amount of unclaimed funds vnlawfuolly recorded as BANKERS TRUST s income or « .
" reserves, including an unlawfol transfer of $1.3 million in outstanding customer checks in
. 1989, is $19.1 million. Any additional statements by BANKERS TRUSI shall be consistent
in all. matenal respects with the smemcnts contained in Exhibit A.’

3. This Agreement is contingent upon the sentencing judge accepting this
Agreement. Should the Court reject the terms of this Agrecment, this Agrecment shall be
void, and neither this Office nor BANKERS TRUST shall be bound by its terms. It is further
understood and agreed that the parties will request that the Court accept the terms of this -

Exhibit E
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Qo1e

Samuel W. Seymour, Esq. 9 . g . - .
Carey R. Dunne, Esq. - : Mirch 11, 1999

Agreement pursuant to Fed. R. Crim. P. 11()(1)(C), 11(e)(2). 11(e)(3), -
Guidelines § 681.2(c). : ©e m senencine

N ) 4. The parties have reached a stipulation concerning the appropriate amount
of the criminal fine in this case pursuant to United States Sentencing Guidelines §§ 8C2.3, |
8C2.4, 8C2.5, 8C2:6 and 8C2.8. This Officc and BANKERS TRUST therefore stipulate

. pursuant to Sentencing Guidelines § 6B1.4 that Sixty Million dollars ($60,000,000) is the -
-appropriate sentence and fine in this case. c . :

3. It is understood and agreed that the Courr: (7) will impose a total -
criminal fine of Sixty Million déllars ($60,000,000) pursuant to Fed. R. Crim. P. 11(e)(1)(C);
and (ii) will retain jurisdiction to enforce the terms and conditions of this Agresment. The
parties understand that this Agreement reflects the particular facts of this case and is not
intended as precedent for other cases. ' ‘ ’

. 6. It is understood and agreed that BANKERS TRUST shall pay the sum of
Sixty Million dollars {$60,000,000) 1o the Federal Reserve Bank of New York as escrow agent
within 48 hours of the entry of its guilty plea, which shall then be wire transferred 10 the .
United States, as directed by this Office, on the date of imposition of sentence. All of this
amouat shall constitute a criminal penalty payable to the United States. It is further
understood and agreed that, thereafier. under no circumstances shall BANXERS TRUST be

_cntitled to a refund of any monies paid pursuant to this Agreement. BANKERS TRUST shall
“also pay 2 special assessment of $200 per count at sentencing. ‘

7. The partiu agree to sentencing without preparation of a Presentence

Report. It is further understood and agreed that the parties will seek a finding from the Court

- pursuant to Fed. R. Crim. P. 32(b)(1) and the policy statcmeat set forth in Sentencing
Guidelines § 6A1.1 that the information in the record, including the allocution of BANKERS
TRUST attached hereto as Exhibit A, is sufficient to enable the Court to exerdise its sentencing
authority meaningfully under Title 18, United States Cocle, Section 3553, and that the '
preparation of a Presentence Report pursuant to Fed. R. Crim. P. 32 is not necessary.
BANKERS TRUST has requested, and the Office agrees to, & two-month adjournment of
sentencing in order to permit other regulatory agencies to evaluate BANKERS TRUST s )
request for regulatory approval to continue to engage in certzin businesses. The parties also .
agree that sentencing will proceed on or before May 12, 1999, unless the Government conseats
to a further extension. . : ' o

- 8. It is understood that BANKERS TRUST will continue to cooperate in
connection with the Govermment's investigation of this and related matters. This cooperation
requires that BANKERS TRUST (a) shall truthfully and completely disclose, to the extent
permitted by law, all information with respect to the activities of BANKERS TRUST and its
officers and cmployees concerning all matters about which this Office inquires of BANKERS
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Samuel W. Seymour, Esq. 3 ) March .
Carey R. Dunne, Esq. : 11, 1999

TRUST, which information can be used for any purpose; (b) shall cooperate fully with this
Office, the Federal Bureau of Investigation, the Federal Reserve Bank 'of New York (“Federal
Resérve”) and any other government agency designated by this Office; (c) shall develop a plan
within 30 days from the date of this plea, which shall be subject to the approval of the Federal -
Reserve, to make full restirution of all moneys derived from the conduct described in
paragraph 9 below; (d) shall submit to the Federal Reserve for its review and approval, within
30 days of the date of this plea, the written internal compliance procedures which the bank
already has implemented for the strengthening and maintenance of its records, systems, and
internal audit and controls, in order to ensure that such misconduct will not recur in the future;
(¢) shall attend all meetings at which this Office requests BANKERS TRUST officers’ and
employees’ presence; (f) shall provide to this Office, upon request, any document, record, or
other ungible evidence relating to matters about which this Office or any designated law
enforcement agency inquires of BANKERS TRUST, to the extent permitted by law; (g) shall
truthfully testify before the grand jury and at any trial and other court proceeding with respect
10 any matters about which this Office may request BANKERS TRUST officers® and :
employees® testimony';. (h) shall bring to this Office's attention all crimes which BANKERS
TRUST has committed, all criminal proceedings, investigations, or prosecutions in which
BANKERS TRUST has been or is a subject, target or party, and all administrative proceedings
in which BANKERS TRUST is likely to be charged for misconduct; and (i) shall coramit no
further crimes whatsoever.. Moreover, any assistance BANKERS TRUST may provide under
ikis Agreement to federal criminal investigators shall be pursuant to the specific instructions
and control of this Office and designated investigators. :

9. It is understood that this Office cannot, and does not, agree not to
prosecute BANKERS TRUST for criminal tax violations. However, if BANKERS TRUST
fully complies with the understandings specified in this Agreement, no testimony or other
informztion given by BANKERS TRUST (or any other infonnation directly or indirecdy
derived therefrom) will be used against BANKERS TRUST ia any criminal tax prosecuxion.
Mareover, if BANKERS TRUST fully complies with the understandings specified in this
Agreement, neither BANKERS TRUST nor any of its corporate affiliates will be further
prosecuted criminally by this Office for any crimes, except for criminal tax violations,
concemning (A) the activities, from 1986 to 1996, of BANKERS TRUST officers and
cmployees in the Client Processing Services division relating to: (i) the wrongful conversion
of unclairned customer funds and/or funds that were escheatable in due course to various states
as abandoned property: or (ii) the false and misleading recording of such unclaimed funds in
BANKERS TRUST"s books and records as income or reserves; or (B) any statements that
were made or any conduct that occurred in the course of this Office’s and the Federal

_ Reserve’s investigation in 1996, to the extent that BANKERS TRUST has disclosed the
specified activities in paragraph 9(A) and 9(B) to this Office as of the date of this Agreement.

This Agreement does not provide any protection against prosecution for any crimes except as

set forth above and does not provide any protection for any natural persons against prosecution
for any crixnges, including those specified in this paragraph.

@ozo
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Samuel W. Seymour, Esq. 4 . .
Carey R Dunne, Esq. . , _M"':h i1, 1999

. 10. It is understood and agreed that the Office shall be free to prose
BANKE}'_(S TRUST or any of its corporate affiliates for the conduct set forth in gang-:;lel 9
above: (i) should the Court reject this Agreement, including the stipulated fine of Sixty
Million dollars x(:;o.ooo,oom;, (i) should the allocution of BANKERS TRUST fail to
incorporate, in verba, Exhibit A; (iif) should the Court not accept the plea of o
BANKERS TRUST; (iv) should any motion to withdraw the plea of suiltY.l:!r to at‘:gl:y ‘
collaterally a conviction based upon such a plea, be granted and become final; (v) should
BANKERS TRUST fail to pay the criminal fine in accordance with this Agreemeant; or (vi)
should BANKERS TRUST violate any other provision of this Agreement. BANKERS TRUST
agrees to waive any and all defenses based upon the passage of time that might exist with ' .

 Fespect 1o the matters enumersted in paragraph 9, inchiding, but not limited to, the statute of
limitations with respect 10 any such prosecutions thar are not time-barred on the date this
Agreement is signed by BANKERS TRUST. co

11.  Itisunderstood that this Agreement does not bind any federal, state, or
local prosecuting authority other than this Officc. This Office will, however, bring the
cooperation of BANKERS TRUST to, the attention of other prosecuting offices, if zequested by
BANKERS TRUST. )

12. It is understood that, should BANKERS TRUST comumit any further:
crimes or should it be determined that BANKERS TRUST has given false, incomplere, or
misleading testimony or information, or should BANKERS TRUST otherwise violate any |
provision of this Agreementr, BANKERS TRUST shall thereafter be subject to prosecution for
any federal criminal violation of which this Office has knowledge, including obstruction of .
justice. Any such prosecution that is pot time-barred by the applicable statute of limitations on
the date of the signing of this Agreement may be commenced agrinst BANKERS TRUST,
notwithstanding the expiration of the statutc of limitations between the signing of this
Agreement and the commencement of such prosecution. It is the intent of this Agreement to
waive all defenses based on the statute of limitations with respect 1o any prosecution thar is not
time-barred on the date that this Agreement is signed. ’

13. It is understood that in the evem that it is determined that BANKERS
TRUST bas committed any further crimes, given false, incomplete, or misleading testimony or
" information, or otherwise violated any provision of this Agreement, (a) all statements made by
BANKERS TRUST and its officers and employees to this Office or other designated law
enforcement agents, and any testimony given by BANKERS TRUST and its officers and _
employees before a grand jury or other tribunal, whether prior to or subsequent to the signing
of this Agreement, and any lcads from such statements or testimony shall be admissible in
evidence in any criminal proceeding brought against BANKERS TRUST;, and (b) BANKERS-
- TRUST shall assert no claim under the United States Constimtion, any statute, Rule 11(€)(6)
of the Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 410 of the Federal Rules of Evidence, or
any other federal rule that such. statements or any leads therefrom should be suppressed. It is
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_Samue! W. Seymour, Esq. ' 5 )
Carey R Dunne, Esq. | . March 11, 1999 .

the inteat of thxs Agreement to waive all rights in the foregoing respects

. " 14. This Agreement supersedes any pri ‘ crstandings, progmis
. ] y prior und
.condmons betweea this Office and BANKERS TRUST. No additiona] uu;'efmndi;},or

promises, or qonditions have been entered into '
. other than those s¢ i
and none will be eatered into unless in writing and signed by Sanc ptqu_nh& i thiz Agreement,

Very truly yours,

MARY JO WHITE
United States Attorney

o Yl I —
ALEX YOPHG K. OH-
. Assistant Ugfted Spates Auorney

(212) 637-2218

APPROVED: "~ Z Z '
MARK F. POMERANTZ-%,
Chief, Criminal Division

AGREED AND CONSENTED T0:

BANKERS TRUST.COMPANY
IO~ Mt 1, 1979
By: DAYID D. BROWN, IV DATE .
Pursuant to Authority Conveyed

By Resolution of the Board of :
Directors of BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

" APPROVED:

SAMUEL W. SEYMOUR, ESQ. DATE

Counse! to BANKERS TRUST .
@ # .__,,_i/'z /97‘ _
R DUNNE, ESQ. DATE

Counsel to BANKERS TRUST

APPROVED:
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UMITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
D
wrTED mm OF AMERICA,

- ' Ve

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY,

-  Defendant.

Befoce:

R APPRARANCES
MARY JO WHITE
United States utomy for the
) louelun District of New York
ALRX YOG X. ORH on
.Llliltlnt United lntu Attorney
SULLIVAN & CROMNELSL
. - Attorneys for Defendant
SAMUEL W. SEYMOUR

- and-
DAVIS POLX & WARDELL

Aesomyn for D.tcndant
cnm R.

SOUTHERN DISTRICT REPORTEPRS €212\ anc

4
Wl A

Origimae]

"-J

99 Cr. 250 (JGK)

Sentence

July 26, 1999
4:1% p.m. . '

HON. JOHN G. XOBLTL,

District Judge
'ﬂ

/ vl AILen Co(
{gf °cr101999

\(//

~ \~ N Z

» .. Exhibit

~Rann



Sullivan/Cromwell:

No 1nvolvmnt of trust/fiduchry
““functions s

- ERE T s

Tow ‘Ievel off’lcers and a senior
...-mmger .

no personal gain

_ BT went forward when they found
. out

“potential harm to estates”

. Allgcution

|

‘admits theft of 19.1 million dollar

. -Plg

Waive pre-sentence report
Criminal tax viol. still intact

4

PRI T RN

ylt (Fe1, bcnk.grml aturs. other defs

now or target

Indict yes trust unft 1nvelved[?'2-""
Agreed allocution yes: tru:t unit fnvolved

Indict Partner who nportéd'to-h'-es'.(f,;)

Indict persona‘l gain « uscd 45 axpense
account and slush Sund to supplcment
their income Cpr

In actively sought accounts’ for
S purpose (o0.5)

Pre-pl lcted contrary to the cxpressed
'Iega‘ aavice of the Bank's outside
counsel” ;pmc"a 6 ‘

prudent man: BT ndv‘lses cHents now

BT is absolutely liable for any harm

vialates Fed law, NY State law, escjcatunt laws of other: states

Doesn't bind other states or lacal *rosecutors ) '

Exhiblit G



?
Options For Bank -
1) Advise each effected client on their upcoming Tnability to perform

2) ‘Sellf or otherwise divest themselves of the unit
- to other bank or appropriate institution
-;hlace account with others, and keep a "fee®" for placement services

3) .Petition Surrogate Court to appoint another party (4individual, bank,
consortium). :

4) Try Article 78 to compel Board to act
5§) Seek édjournment”of sentencing
6) Reject plea from US Attorney and go to trail

7) Fight the Surrogate Court Act - doesn't apply to corps, to federal
court actions, etc.

Lo o 7
vty
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STATE OF NEW YORK

SECUTVEDIPARTMENT
DIVISION OF PAROLE
97 CENTRAL AVENUE
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12206
BRION D. TRAVIS
CHAJRMAN

MEMORANDUM

Toﬁ' . Martin c1r1ncﬁone. Executive Director
Division of quo1e

FROM: .Jan'ies Y. Nurﬁ;;r
_Executive C1 cy Bureau

RE:  Status: Bankers Trust
DATE: October 12, 1999

Sullivan and Cromwell is sending me data on the remaining $36 millton. .

Upon reception, a final report can be done.

MARTIN CIRINCIONE

N

. Total smount “{mappropriately" taken was $55.1 million. The plea deal

covered $19.1 miliion.

" From the opening stance of minimizing and avoidance, they have moved to

full cooperation.

- (Really tﬁe same as othér cases: burglar does 20 jobs but pleas to one

event.

. The facts should be cleaner, the issue c1¢arer.'and‘the decision simpier
- and in line with more common Board decisions. (What did you do, what do

you need Certificate for, what safeguards are in place.)

J¥M:crc

Dl

ANEQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

u‘;?*'mlaukumunvun

Exhibit I



EVATE OF mav "a"" CORRECTED COPY | | £3r TOUF” OF e343n ot k.

CERTIFICATE OF RELIEF FROK DISABILITIES A AT
CR-99-164

i:is' certificate is issued to the holder to iranx reliel from all or cerlam enumerated disabxlmes lorfeitures, or bars io bu
=z

ormen: sutomaliagllsy izposed b reaszon of F.r- convictian of the crime or of the offense specified herrin,
- Thi urt:[u:llg shall NOT be deemac nar construed 1o be e perdor. Ll

; EIT FZVIRSZ EIDE YOR ZXPLARATION GF THE LawW GOVERKING TEIS [ZRTTTICARE P
The Original Cu'tlfxcue i3 fo be eated to the person (o whom avarded. One copy is to be retained by the ls;:ung agency, .ﬂ_ﬁ-
one copy is to be filed with the N.Y.5. Div. of Criminai Jusiiec Services. Execurive Park, Siuyvesanmi Pizze. Albany, N.Y, 12363 s

1, For use by DCJS . HOLDER OF CERTIFICATE 3. NYSID Numbor (1 net bacen, up.i,
2. Lest Name A Fiut Nomo Hiddle inidial '.‘,:'::.’::'::n:|?c§-'b'.":=;:"“."
15-12 bolon.} ‘ P
Bankers Trust Company B S
<. Crime or ofionce for -Mch convicted S, Dote of orrost é. Dete of semtence . - L
Vaking False Entries in Bank Books and N/A
7 R
Records (3 counts) /26/99 = F -
7. tspesition (Court, Fart, Torm, Yonwe) .. 8. Cortilicate lasved by: 0
' . '.
‘- . . . G
‘United States District Court [T] court woicaten mno. : -;c'}i'
Southern District of New.York ; -
. [B]X] stave soaro oF ParoLE e

1. f this Certificote replaces Corrilicare of Reliof Fram Disabilitins.
provieusly iasuved, give dute of grovieus Cerntificete, .

December 2, 1999 . Date: D Wer Ansticable . | :

.11. CHECK ONE BOX ONLY
This ccttma.te shall:
- ' ED Relieve the holder of =ll {orfeitures, and of all disabilities and bars to employmen‘, excluding the right to.wmnl ox )

to be eligible for public office, by virtue of the fact that this certificate is issued at the time of urueaee.
Date of Seatence in this case must agree with the Date Certificate Issued. .

%. DC'. lhu eﬂllitﬂ- luv.d

PN . . . e
M - N . . "

. m Relieve the boldex of the forfeitures, diublliues or bars hereinafter enumerated _> C P.A. Saectid'h'

4 . PR . .

"

. 12. m This’ eertiﬁente shall be caosldemd pérmanent.

D This' cetglﬁcale shall be ‘considered temporary until - - o - e e e e e e mem e mm e ’

‘revoked ‘earlier by the issuing court or parole board, this certificate shall be considered pen'nmem A person who 'knowm;— .

v uses or artempts to use a revoked certificate in order to obtsin or exercise any right or privilege that he wan]d ‘ot ‘be ;
peo,my

entitled 10 obmn or to exercise wnhout valid certificate shall be gulll) of a uusdemanor . SO

3 :

13‘ fv-'wo of iosving 'd.l("l Print or type name(s) id. Title(n) . o N
e %— "GE}M—L-—‘. < | Joseph J. Gawloski - COMMISSIONER " *:-" :
P " Daizzee D. Bouey COMMISSIONER =
R. Guy Vizzie com:ssmg;qsa
2z Cosnpltte the tollowmg ior DCJS onh if ﬁngerpnms are not obtainable - ‘ .
N \‘. Coﬁu o 2 17, Height i 18. Deto of .Vﬂ\ {Mionth, Day, ‘Y“'J
‘ o B ’ f. in. :
R "\ HEREBY -CERTIFY, PURSUANT [0 SECTION 2105 OF THE -

AT § AM BN ATTORNEY ADISTEED 10 PRACTIOE HE.
PLR w /TS OF ‘I'HE sm{ OF HEU YORK. THAT § JAVE

' RE
PY WIH THE uRiG 1L AHEREOF." AND .
couwmg: tl{us ¥ CoA mct Guin UF ThaF omsmn_

.
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iTne laws governing the issuance of certificates of reliei from ausabiiities are ST iocth 11, AFicIE 23 of e
New York State Correction Law. The excerpts below summarize certain portions of inase taws and are

- l--.- -— Sme ame . . . P - . . . . .
L 878k, S0T iSavenizncs, They ar: not intendsd 35 sdministrative insacsretions 305 thi. So .

- not relieve any sarty o!f full knowiedge of and compliance witk the applicable provisions of law.}

Thus certmcau is issued to relieve the holder, an “eligible offender” as defined in § 700 of the Correc-
tion Law of all or of enumerated forfeitures, disshilities, or bars to-employment au!omattcally imoosed by law by
reason of ms conviction of the crime or oftense scecitied. on the face of this cenlﬂuu

This certificate shall be comidortd 2 "temponry certificate”” where (1) issued by & court 1o a hoider who
is under a “revocable sentence”™ as defined in § 700 of the Correction Law and the court’s authgrity to revoke such

. .. sentence has not expired, ar (2! issued by the Szate Board of Parole and the hoider is sull under the supervision
of the Board. Whers the halder is under a revocable sentence, this certificate may be rmked by the court for

violation of tha conditions of such sentence and shall be revoked by the court if it revokes the sentence and com-
mits the holder to an institution under the Jurisdiction of the State Department of Corrsctional Services. Where the
hotder is subject to the supervision of the Stats Board of Parole, this certificate may be revoked by the Board for

. violation of the conditions of parole or refease. Any such revocation shall be upon notice and after an oppoertunity

10 be haard. If this certificate is not so revoked, it shall become a parmanent certificate upon expiration or termin.
ation of the court’'s authorlty to revoke the :enunc- or upon termination of the jurisdiction of the Board of Parole -

: ovu thn holder.

Te *

RIGHTS OF HELIEF FROM DISABILITIES

A. Where the etnmcate is issued by a court at the tlmc sentence is pronounced it cover: farfeaitures
: as well as disabllities. In any other case the certificate applies oql_y to disabilities.

8. A conviction of the crime or the offenss specified on the face of this certificate shall NOT cause
. sutomatic forfmuu of any license, permit; employment or fnnchnu including the right Yo register
for or vote at an election, or automatic forfelure of any other right or privilege, held bv the
eligible otfender and covered by the cartificaté. Nor shall such conviction be deemed to be 3
" conviction within the meaning of any provisian of law that imposes, by reason of s conviction, a
bar to any employment, 3 disability to exercise any right or a disabllity to apply for or to
receive any license, psrmit or other suthority or privilege, covered by the certificate. Provided,
- however, that no such certificste shall apply, or be construed so as to0 applv. to the right of sud!
person to retain or to be eligible for pubhc oﬂia. . T ) ‘

.C. A conviction of thc crime ar thc cltense specsﬂed on thc face of this certificate shall NOT prevent
‘any judicial, administrative, licensing or other body, board or authority from relying upon the corn- -
viction specified on the reverse side of this certificate as the basis for.the exercise of-its dlmﬂonuy

"- el
T

-'.

. power to suspend molu, rcfuu e lsuc or rmcw lny licnm. permit or other authority or privncge




SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK
o X
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF | _
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK . IndexNo. 44 | 12| 2.3
(fx.a. DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY) and o :
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, ' _ : . VERIFIED PETITION
Petitioners, NY8 SUPRFME COMRT
. . N RECEIVED
For substitution of fiduciary relationships pursuantto .
. New York Banking Law §154. x 0CT 2 9 1999
: | 1.A. 5. MOTION

SUPPORT OFFICE

Bankers Trust Company of New York and Bankers Trust Comi:my, by their
attomeys, White & Case LLP, for their Verified Petition (the “Petition”), allege as follows upon.
informgtion and belief:

1. Petmoner Bankers Trust-Company of New York (“Trust Co ”) (f k a8
N

Deutsche Bank Trust Company) is a trust company orgamzed under the laws af the State of New

York with its pnncxpal place of business at 31 West 52 St.reet, New York, New York 10019.

. Trust Co. is authorized to carry on trust activities pursuant to Secuon 100 of the New York

Bankmg Law ("NYBL") A copy of the authorization certificate issued to Deutsche Bank Trust

Company (as Trust Co. was then known) by the New York State Banking Department is attachzd
hereto as Exhibit A

2. Trust Co. is, and since its inception has been, an indirect wholly owned
subndiuy of Deutsche Bank AG (“Deutxche Bank™), a banking corporation organized under the
laws of Germany with its principal place of business at Taunusanlange 12, D-60325 Frankfurt am

Main, Germany. Deutsche Bank, with consolidated assets of approximately $755 billion (as of

e s i . Exhibit K
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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK: IAS PART 3 .

o X
. In the Matter of the Applicstion of BANKERS
TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK Index No. 121823/1999
(fka DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY) ' _
and BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, DECISION and ORDER
Petitioners, | e

e it 'MT w-yulm‘ﬂ?. " r \\-ED ,

or . .
pursuant to NY Banking Law §154. ) g T -

X .
y ; S

KARLAMOBKOW!TI.J..
BmkuleCompny("BTCo nowknownuD;MBmknmCompmy

Amcicu)mdBmkaleCompmyofNewYat(‘WCo' hlownuDentlcheBlnk

: mCmNewYuk)(oonecﬁvdy ﬂn"Bnnk").pwnnoSecuon lﬂofthaBunkmg

M(h“glumwmmglmmmemua
h%ummmmmmmmmmm

'mwmmunmﬁmm-umrnmuyumw As discussed

mﬁ'l.ﬂ:oeomtuumdﬂluappﬁmmlm
Summgmcmmmmmmmnofmm
busband, Edevund J. McCormick (the “Estate™), in which BTCo is also named as an executor,
movelfnunudu,prCPlRSOlS(n):(u)vmhpmrwdalpfﬂmcmm
Mﬁﬁng’lméoﬁrmwh;mmmmmaﬂmmmﬁ)wz
mmmmmmmémmwwdmmwsmm
whether the prior orders substituting Trust Co for BTCo affpct the Estate.

Exhibit L
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_ hmﬁoBmkabu—momfntmor;ic pursuant to 22 NYCRR §130-1,
o imposing sanctions upon McCormick and ber ttoeney.

_ MeComwkhlelwnhnwmmlﬂm Howevertheﬂmkhu
Wh%lumhmmvmdmwmhmdmum

Berlt'e creos mstan.
~ BACKGROUND

' hmmmgmmmmmxmwmumm
‘wumasedbyBTColgnhyphnthnmdSmuDlmimCoMSomhmDumctofNew
Youk, in March 1999, mwmmwmnmmmmn
' mmhboohmdrmdlofamrmmm The Bank sought the substitution
. mnmmmmmmmw-wmm
. 5707 mm-wﬁmbm-m mcludincchpmdmuumollgibleh
appohmmmﬂwcmﬁmedmbouam«um'

hmpmﬁmmommm&mldqﬁﬂedchuelofﬁdmwy

rdihm@ipc(s)BTCosﬁ&muyMuiﬂmgm%dﬂeofﬁepehﬁmuth
up;ﬁﬁmma)mmmmeﬁmapsmmamm&m
' petition. Anpalomldamﬁedmthnﬂnk'lpdmmmthoﬂ#pmoedingmewedmmd

dncomhppoi:mdacundlmdhm

' SCPA § 707, entitied dwnybmmmn pmvldnhpaﬂnanpmm
mmmmmammrdpomnawapomnaumoﬂzodbthbboaﬂduduy
except as follows: 1. Persons ineligible . . . . (d) a felon, ‘ )onowhodounotpocma
mowdlllcuﬂomnqulnddaﬂdwhrybymsonof dlthonutylmpmvldenca
or who is otherwise unfit for the execution of the office.” _

2



V- Anumber of orders ensued. The primmary order, daied December 17, 1999 (Hon. Bamy A
. Cozier; the “December 17 1999 Order”), grantod the Bank’s spplication to substitute Trast Co

" h%hmmwhndmhm’luwnuwcyﬁdwmy
Mpmmammkum excopt: (s) those relationship for which
objections to substitution had been filed; and (b) the relationships specifically ideatified in the
petition as excepted from the requested substitution. In this fogard, the December 17 1999 Ordar

siates:

Pursusut to NYBL 154, Trust Co. is hereby substituted for
BTCo in every existing fiduciary capacity designated in the
verified petition and in every fiduciary capacity relsting to cstates,
executorships, conservatorships, committeeships,

punrdirmiips,
 testamentary trusts, inter vivos trusts, IRA rojlover trusts,

_ wmwlmdwwnymmwhﬂ)mm
" effect hereafter.
The December 17 lmmmmmhqpmdingofﬁﬁnofddm
deucbamh.inqncmbyorcopymgofbmymoduM(a)mdmdum

Mmm«mmwmmw@)mmmammm

pmmbnmpeatheahibnt.

The MeComiick Will and Fatute

' WJ.MoCainick&iedhﬁqvmﬂm.mmanﬁm,m

Mmmﬁ-wmw.m;mmm It is not gjsputed that Edmund J.

Mecm'swmmd-ﬁiammmw'bmw Thepnh.dulgwaoverthe

nmmkiﬁngfwmmummumwmmam«mnh

fiduciary relationship that will come into existence at some {ime in the future.
,MMck'inwmbmum@unWmemmum

B .
[}
.
13
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%9, has boen hostile and acrimonious. She accases the Bank of groesly mismanaging the Estate
_qmudiﬁpuin;mmiouofdrun There are at kyast two proceedings pertaining to

. +the Estate now pending in the Surrogates Court, Westihester County (File No. 352288,
Sml-fnub._l’am). There is an accounting procoeding that BTCo and other executors

of the Estats commenced in 1996 that MoCormick has coatapted. En her Objections, daied
September 10, 1998, MoCormick asserted thet BTCo comumifted mumesous breaches of its
fiduciary dutics. The Surrogate disposed of some of thoss objections on motion; be held that
mem“wa;mmwmu‘mmﬁmh |
Wk.mm«mmhzm@mmmumumof&
Estate. M,W.Wmmbnmq;ﬁu_iﬁ_ﬂﬁlmnmﬁﬂed
MoComnick v Baskers Trust Company (Supremme Court, New; York County, Index No.
,mm,n@mun«mmpmmn«y«ts&umwmd

' the New York State Board of Parole, secking a jadgment snqulling: (1) a Certificate of Relief

mm—hiﬂﬂuiimedmmwnnmunouumnq@bcz.lmmmmmﬁéh )
23 of the Coerection Law; (2) the Department of Banking’s spproval of cerain name changes
made by the Bank (Le., BTCo’s change of name to Deutsche Bank Trust Compeny Americas and
Trust Co’s changs of name to Deutache Bank Trust Company New York) effective Apeil 15,
2002; sad (3) the Bank’s suthorization 1o do business in the State of New York?
Proceeding under the assumption that the Estate was jffected by the court’s orders of
| .
2 In May 2003, mmmamummnmgmwm -
pursuant to stipulation.

4



. ‘mmuglumw.iqmmmmpmaamum

. pertain o the Estate and to permit ber o file objections because she was never served with notics

- of this §134 proceeding.®
lqthommhmit‘ud'inmﬁcdwiﬁuiiqpmmm&ddﬂedm |

Bank’s alleged wrongdoings in its handling of matters pertaining o the atate. Additionally,

WMM&&MNM(WMO’&MMW

3 mﬁmmmwmhuwmhmmmm)mdcmmumm

M;WanWﬂanqumew
"Nz Gold™ - g
: Mwm&mmummdd@inummmwmmmm
will take effect in the fture and, therefore, appears to be affected by the language of the
' December 17 1999 Order. mm@mmmcmmﬁmﬁnmm
_ mmmmnmuummmmmmammwm
: mwmuwbymmmmmnummum“m '
Mﬂdonmyol’dnluﬁ. .
AﬂcmﬁuMeComﬂcksqpﬁMmmdthmkawnmb
MeComickscmmd_M(a)Mchckwummedwﬂhmﬁwoﬂth“m
(b) no substitution of fiduciary occurred with respect to the Estate; and {c) the rights of the Estate
mﬁndﬁrdymﬂ’egtdbyhoﬂmeofﬁauﬂ.m Buedonthese
mumwmmcm!ckyimumum Although ~

Mmmammwmm.dehﬂt,mmytmmqphaumu
mumﬂutonmoﬁonhhavebmtcvm i

S



mmmqpuaﬁ@myuuymmuwu&nmw
Mapmmﬂmdnmaﬁw;mmm& ’s counsel,
mumofwofNomMCo-W(h“Rmmm'). Both
Deutache Bank Trust Company Americes (formerly BTCo) apd Deutache Bank Trust company
New Yok (focmerty Trust Co) executed the Renuncistion og, April 18, 2003. As a resltof the.
Rmm-ﬁm.mmummsmpmﬂnymmﬁ;mvmlmﬁm
BTCo- ormmbdimﬂdnchry ‘ltho mﬂmmumdwmwuﬂu
the Estate. m-.mauwumuwwhnum
dem&emtmﬁondﬁombdﬂhhmeilﬁmem:mm
wmuum-mbmnnymedinnyofhuu The court reviewed the files
mdfomdﬂnBMwuthMmddneonﬂ,mthomd.nadwndthepuhu At that -
mm-mmummmcnmwmwmmm
al!m 'l‘hBlnk.hawm MbmlﬁdﬂmﬂbrMchmmgM
mm;mofmqmmummmmgmmm
22NYCRRPm13o-lldeﬂnueondnauﬁiwlom1ﬁ

(l)hummwhhdmhwwa
Mhmkmmmqmudofmhﬂ

(Z)nhwﬂchhmmﬂybﬂqwmwmmaﬁemm
amhmumlhmmulynﬁmmor

G)anWmMmhlm.
. . In determining whether the conduct undertakep was frivolous, the court
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o ?Enﬁaﬁgaﬂ_:g?éﬁiﬂe%g
.GzﬁnﬁgﬁnggmrgﬁuvgoE#Bgiﬁﬁnlﬂg
even though the Bank end thé Guardian ad litem in the §154 proceeding informed McCommick

.l.isinb?galﬁgwnﬁﬁn«gw?gm@g .
" 0 prosecuts the spplication without suy legitimate resson &r disclosure of the sealed records;

and (c), in their submissions in support of the application, McComick and her sttorneys made ..

Eggﬂjé The Bank contends that her sccusations are
. ). .

not relevant to this case and are alleged for the sole purpose of inflaming the court and harassing
the Bank. . o

MoCormick counters that her allegations are not frivolous in any respect. She submits
Eﬁowﬂrgggﬁugrﬂgafwﬂwfﬂg%g

proceeding in the first place. Her allegations concerning Deutache Bank's World War II
activities, McCormick submits, are similarly well publicized. McCormick submits that these
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mnotcxtmeomormmw pbtlpvcyheutofﬂnmofh
hklﬁh-mmauaﬁdncity '
Mecomncklubmm&d,pmhbmadlnmof}bmmmdu:mm

M;Wm&mbmhmmbmﬂhw“
Mmdmmyofhﬂﬁnpwmemﬂmhwumdhuupplymtbmfu
pecmission o roview the impounded partions of the file to deermine whether the Estate was
affoctod. In the sleventh hows,the Benk delivered the Recumviation to MoCormick's counsel,
mwMﬁWbmhmmquthkfﬁnwuuu
mmmmmm ‘

' mBmkllpphuﬁmﬁtMmmenHYCRRQBO-lludaﬂed.m
Bmkhnﬁ:hdbmmhwthMoCmcqupMonhcdeaaMof
law. hﬂnsngud.whkhkmﬁmmwugﬁumypoﬁbmtythnhm«myof
mnﬁhuu.wmuuaﬂdlmoﬂlrmnilmubmﬂmlyclw uthaBmklum
Mthszof&oRmmmmwhwmebthm
the §134 proceeding. vaww-mmmummmaumm '
mummummmmwm
Plante Ca. 229 AD2d 764, 766; Wl“hﬁnﬁl”[@&

Albany County 1997]). The cotirt is similarly unsble to find that McCormick’s motive, in
bnnmthuapphcahon.wubhuulorimmhnmk. Aln,whxleectamManentsm
McCormick’s papers may be inaccurste and hyperbole, these, without more, do not support the
conclusion that the application was frivolous. MWmMuM@Bmkdﬁmt

‘sufficiently prove that McCormick engaged in the sort of conduct that calls for the imposition of



sions (00 .5 Ball v New Yock, 96 NY24 811; Broadwhite Assoc, v Traas, 294 AD2d
4 .

\

CONCLUSION
It is ORDERED that the petition by Suzanne McCormick is withdrawn; and it s further
owmmmmmwmmm(m&mam |
B-;:kTmCmAMM)mdBfnkmMCmyofNewYuk(mmu
WMWCMNNYak)hmMMWEMd'-'

| | A"




" STATE OF NEW YORK

SURROGATE’S COURT: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

ln_the Matter of the Estate of
EDMUND J. McCORMICK,

Deceased.

RENUNCIATION OF
APPOINTMENT BY
NOMINATED CO-TRUSTEE

The undemgnnd, DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

(fo;ﬁmly known as Bankers Trast Company), as nominated co-trustoe under Article

FOURTEENTH of the Wil of Edmund J. MoCormick, deceased, with its principal office at 130
.Liberty Street, New York, New York, 10006, currently operating out of an alternate location at
" 31 West 52™ Street, New York, New York, 10019, and DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST

COMPANY NEW YORK (formerly k:nown as Bankers Trast Company of New York), as
submmteﬁdumuwamkamaCompmyMthMlpectmaﬂﬁmneﬂducnrymhnomh:ps
underanorderofﬂw SupremzCam'tofﬂleSmeofNewYork.NewYorkamty dated

December 17, 1999, with its pnncxpal oﬂio_e at 280 Park Avenue, New York, New York, 10017; |

3000633001

: Exhibit M



do hereby renounce appointment andrelinquiahzallrigh,ttoletwrs of trusteeship under the Will o,f'
Edmund J. McCormick, admitted to probate by the Surrogate’s Court of Westchester County,

New York on January 25, 1989.

Dated: New York, New York

April 1% ,2003.
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY
AMERICAS '
By: L ( f‘, :

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY
NEW YORK

e Ulthldo

300063300v1



STATE OF NEW YORK )
'y 88.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

-On Hpr;tl 1% , 200‘3,beforemc,theundenipnq;aN_oury .

PublichandforﬂxeSh&ofNewYork,pmmﬂlytppudebqﬂn_ﬂg%ﬁmiJm

me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he rosides at
rds ; that s/he is an officer, to wit, 2

"Direcdnr.  of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, the
corporation described it and which executed the above instrument; and that /be signed his/ber
qnméthuetobyorderofihebqardofdirecm ofuidcorpomtioﬁ:

Z] . Notary Public

GINA M FORELLA : :
Notary Puslic. State of New York oy
. 4986179 '
Qualified in Weetchester '
con L R S g0

300063300v1



STATE OF NBW YORK )

88.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On A.Pf" '% , 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary -

' Publicinandforthe‘StateofNewYork,pemonallyappeared Vﬁ"‘f’ﬂ“’ ?%VF\ , 1o

meknownwho,,beingbymedulysworn,diddefpouzandsayi:hatﬂheresidesat
WA te “éMS IN{Wyofk : ; that &he is an officer, to wit, a

\ice Fes sdent of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY NEW YORK, the

mpmﬁondescﬁbedinmdwhichexecuudthe.bove'mum:mdmyhe signed his/her

. nametheretobyorderofd;eboudofdtrectonofmdcwponﬂon.

Gead. (O

Notary Public \(
EDWARD W. AVERY, JR. :

MM“UM“

mhwm ol
Commission Enphive Feb. 20, 2000 N

300063300v1



Form 124—8-84

The People of the State nf New York, No.214216

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME OR MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that on the 25th dayof JANUARY, 1989
LETTERS TESTAMENTARY OF THE Last Will and Testament OF

EDMUND J. MC CORMICK

late of the VILLAGE ~ of DOBBS FERRY
were duly granted and issued by the Surroggte of the County of Westchester to
ALFRED S.HOWES,HERMAN MARKOWITZ,SUZANNE V CORMICK,EDMUND J.MC CORMICK,JR.,

and that the same are still valid and in full force. TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK
Dated, Attested and Sealed JANUARY 31, 1989 .

HON. EVANS V. BREWSTER, Surrogate of Westchester County.

- -

Chief Cleyf of the Surfogateif Court

S e ® o = Ao = A % Mt 4 e el S e e e e Al A — — o o i e St e e, St e e s 4 o s o s

P )



Qovns £330 4N 0 0 0N S
- . : . . .
. . . Ve

Vile No. .....3522~tv §8.

copPY -
LETTERS TEST AMENTARY

The People of the State of Netw York

Hoste M Mo by Uhose Prosewts thot ot the City of White Ploins, Cownly of
Wealchester, on fhe ...... 25TN.... day of .......... JANURRY . 18.82 befoie
HON.EVANS V.BREWSTER, Burropate of osr said County, the Last Will and Testament of

-
N R L KR R “reywvsasslrsuuvrasatvanadetnn

EDMUND J.MC CORMICK

T P R R R A A R R A TR N E #scvevacssnnnarravsneie

lota of the . VILLAGE o . .......ROBBS FERRY.. .. .. ........ & said County,
* decessnd, wes proved and .............. Sres sedseantes st baeestontrsesavatrsanctsarpntas
vevsnncseperssseansaeneass DWFRED, S.UONES.. . IERMAN. MARKOMITA..........

eeervuriraeesensaneses . SUSHNNE ¥ MC. CORMICK. EQWURD. T, MG . CORMICK, JR.

crssarencsreacaenalieas e DANKERS, .TRUST. . COMRANY . OF. .NEW. .YORX.........

R L R R LR T R T T P P L R R L R P P T T TS

the enaons. ORS, . ..... woted Mm,mmmmkbw....... heveby
_sulhovised 1o administcr the ariate of onid desedent pursuent to the provisiens of the will,
ﬁmummmmwmmquucmc.‘

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hove csured the soul ..
o office of the Surrepets’s Court of the County of Wesi.
chaster to be haveunto offised.

Witness: Honorable Evane V. Brewster, Swrrepats
of aur ssid Coemiy, al the City of Wiite Plaims, the

L2BTH dey of ......'!l\.'.'“!\!‘.’lv.. ces. tu the gour

Convef ('hrk

(R, FINPIE ) Mot W e
Netwe,

Attrntinm 1 eolied 10 e praviserme of
VEU® aml MTA 305 which oben o 8 oo
meanes and 8 csus e rrmeval loe sn Eseouier
Admunsteaten, Tewrtre ar Cusschaw 0 '
S W avest Ftate (urels o tie svliviins) areoent
it s AN R s bt ent e Arpranted w
he tvre o e b et Achemanteatie Dt
T e R N ] LLE LABER L LU L TTVY
L LI

-




- ..
Form 798 2 « - R

N°© 13052

ARl which we havs coused by these presents to he exemplificd, and the Seal of our said Survo-
gete’s Court to be herounto affixed.

Witness, 1JONORABLE EVANS V AREWSTER, Surrogste of the County of Wesichester, the

B APRIL 89
LT dey o S

I3

CMef Clevk of the Surrogatc's Court

~NE V. BREWSTER, Surrogate of vaid County, du haveby certify that
PHILIP F.PUGSLEY whose name iz

subseribed (o the precading exemplification, s the Chief Clrek of the said Suriogate’s Court of the County
of Westchastor, end that full foith and oredit are dun to his official acts. 1 further certify that the saal
offized to the exemplification s the seal of our said Surrogetr's Court, and thet the ditesiation theveof o
tn dus form and sccording to the form of attextation used in thix State.

WITNESS, my hand and the Seal of said Surrogate’s
Court this B 1 ———

Stete of New York

County of Werichesier | ™
l. PHILIP E.PUGSLEY Chief Clerk of the SWP'R Court of the Comly of

Wesichester, do hereby certify that HONORABLE FVANS V. BAEWSTER whose name iz subscribed

to the precading Certificate, is-the Survogate of the County of Westchestor, duly clected, sworm and quali-

fiod, and that the signeture of said Surrogate tn soid Certificate iz genuine.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 have hereto sei my

) hanid and affixed the Seal of the said Court, this

2s . AQTH ---- day
of APRIL C1e.. 89

Chief Clerk of the Surrogate's Court
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Bank Sepah Iran - Fgn Rep Qff
04/01/1996 Licensed Bank Sepah Iran
03/24/2003 Closed

Bankamerica National Trust Company
06/16/1993 Acquire By Merger Bankamerica Trust Company of New York

Bankamerica Securities Services Company of NY
07/27/1979 NYS Chartered Bankamerica Securitieg Services Company of NY
11/15/1982 Name Change To Bankamerica Trust Company of New York
06/16/1993 Merge To Federal Bankamerica National Trust Company

Bankamerica Trust Company of New York
07/27/1979 NYS Chartered Bankamerica Securities Services Company of NY . ]
11/15/1982 Name Change To Bankamerica Trust Company of New York
06/16/1993 Merge To Federal Bankamerica National Trust Company

Bankers Company of New York - Fgn Acency
1928 Licensed Bankers Company of New York
1931 Closed

Bankers Federal Savings & Loan Association
03/26/1890 NYS Chartered Bank Clerks' Co-Op Building & Loan'Assoc of NYC
. 02/01/1937 Convert Federal Bankers Federal Savings & Loan Association

Bankers Trust Company

03/24/1903 NYS Chartered Bankers Trust Company
08/10/1911 Acquire By Merger Mercantile Trust Company (1873*1911)
03/19/1912 Acquire By Merger Manhattan Trust Company
04/20/1917 Acquire By Merger Astor Trust Company
08/05/1950 Acquire By Merger Title Guarantee and Trust Compédny, New York
09/15/1950 Acquire By Merger Lawyers Trust Company )
12/16/1950 Acquire By Merger Flushing National Bank in New York
05/25/1951 Acquire By Merger Commercial National Bank and Trust Company
01/30/1953 Acquire By Merger Bayside National Bank of New York
01/29/1954 Acquire By Merger Bankers Safe Deposit Company
04/08/1955 Acquire By Merger Public National Bank & Trust Company of New York
09/01/1960 Acquire By Merger South Shore Bank of Staten Island, The
09/09/1963 Ac¢cquire By Merger First National Bank of Farmingdale

+11/29/1968 Acquire By Merger Northern Westchester National Bank
10/29/1976 Acquire By Merger Bankers Trust of Suffolk National Organization
04/15/2002 Name Change To Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas '

Bankers Trust Company New York Limited
03/27/1991 NYS Chartered Bankers Trust Company New York Limited
10/15/1997 Liquidated

Bankers Trust Company of Albany, N.A.
1926 Established First Trust Company of Albany

05/01/1961 Acquire By Merger Johnstown Bank, The
03/01/1962 Acquire By Merger Broadalbin Bank, The
07/01/1967 Acquire By Merger North Creek National Bank
10/01/1969 Convert Federal First Trust Company of Albany, N.A.
01/01/1971 Name Change To Bankers Trust Company of Albany, N.A.
02/28/1973 Acquire By Merger Montgomery County Trust Company
11/01/1974 Acquire By Merger First National Bank of Cooperstown
04/30/1979 Acquire By Merger Bankers Trust Company of Central New York
01/30/1981 Acquire By Merger Bankers Trust of Binghamton
10/01/1984 Merge To State First American Bank of New York
08/26/1993 Assets Sold To Key Bank of New York
12/05/1994 Liquidated

Bankers Trust Company of Central New York i Exh|b|t P

http://www.banking.state.ny.ﬁs/histba.txt
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06/01/1971 NYS Chartered Mohawk Valley State Bank ‘
08/01/1974 Name Change To Bankers Trust Company of Central New York
08/13/1974 Bank To Trust Co. : '

04/30/1979 Merge To Federal Bankers Trust Company of Albany, N.A.
10/01/1984 Merge To State First Bmerican Bank of New York
08/26/1993 Assets Sold To Key Bank of New York

12/05/1994 Liguidated °

Bankers Trust Company of Hudson Valley, N.A.
’ 1852 Established Fallkill Bank
1865 Convert Federal Fallkill National Bank & Trust Co of Poughkeepsie
04/01/1966 Convert State Fallkill Bank & Trust Company’
12/01/1967 Convert Federal Fallkill National Bank and Trust Company
02/01/1968 Name Change To State of New York National Bank .
01/01/1971 Name Change To Bankers Trust Company of Hudson Valley, N.A.
04/30/1975 Acquire By Merger Bankers Trust of Rockland County
11/01/1982 Merge To State Barclays Bank of New York
11/01/1982 Convert Federal Barclays Bank of New York, N.A.

Bankers Trust Company of New York
05/05/1995 NYS Chartered Deutsche Bank Trust Company
09/07/1999 Name Change To Bankers Trust Company of New York .
. 04/15/2002 Name Change To Deutsche Bank Trust Company New York
01/17/2006 Convert Federal Deutsche Bank Trust Company New York

Bankers Trust Company of Rochester
04/13/1970 NYS Chartered Bankers Trust Company of Rochester
05/10/1974 Acquire By Merger Briggs Bank of Clyde (1880~5/74)
10/29/1976 Merge To:State Bankers Trust Company of Western New York
04/01/1983 Name Change To Key Bank
12/16/1983 Merge To Federal Key Bank of Western New York, N.A.
06/01/1991 Merge To Federal Key Bank of Eastern New York, N.A.
06/01/1991 Name Change To Key Bank of New York, N.R.
06/16/1992 Convert State Key Bank of New York (6/92-8/93)
08/26/1993 Merge To State NSA Bank g
08/26/1993 Name Change To Key Bank of New York
01/13/1997 Convert Federal Key Bank, National Association

Bankers Trust Company of Western New York

1903 Established Bank of Jamestown '
07/01/1931 Acquire By Merger American National Bank of Jamestown
07/01/1931 Acquire By Merger Farmers and Mechanics Bank (Jamestown)
01/01/1963 Acquire By Merger Clymer State Bank
01/01/1971 Name Change To Bankers Trust of Jamestown
01/01/1973 Name Change To Bankers Trust Company of Western New York
10/29/1976 Acquire By Merger Bankers Trust Company of Rochester
04/01/1983 Name Change To Key Bank
12/16/1983 Merge To Federal Key Bank of Western New York, N.A.
06/01/1991 Merge To Federal Key Bank of Eastern New York, N.A.
06/01/1991 Name Change To Key Bank of New York, N.A. :
06/16/1992 Convert State Key Bank of New York (6/92-8/93)
08/26/1993 Merge To State NSA Bank '
08/26/1993 Name Change To Key Bank of New York
01/13/1997 Convert Federal Key Bank, National Association

Bankers Trust of Binghamton

1921 Established Morris Plan Company of Binghamton

1934 Name Change To Morris Plan Industrial Bank of Binghamton
02/01/1944 Name Change To Industrial Bank of Binghamton, The
03/01/1971 Name Change To Bankers Trust of Binghamton
06/30/1971 Bank To Trust Co.
01/30/1981 Merge To Federal Bankers Trust Company of Albany, N.A.
10/01/1984 Merge To State First American Bank of New York
08/26/1993 Assets Sold To Key Bank of New York

hitp://www banking.state.ny.us/histba.txt



Tuis yf s Dok

- I JHO]WAS ABBALLE Depugy Supenntendent Banks the State N Ye
DOHEREBYCERTIFY T ,.‘?f of of o». ark,.

v memepage i e o
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. THAT the records in the Qﬁee qf the Supenntendent g" Banks zndu:ate that

. DEUTSCI‘EBANKTRUSTCOWANYANEI_UCASisawrpomﬂonduIyarganmdand

- existing under the laws of the Stateq’New Yorlcas a tmstmmpany, pursuant toArtwle IIquthe
'.BankmgLaw- and. B , T . .

v -VN\.‘ w

" ' busmess an J\!Iamh 24, 1903, 4nd

e e-f-,

‘ sl THAT the follamn amendmmts 10 ltS Org
S "”;'-jQﬂ‘iee qf the Supmntendent qf Banks 43 lzf tIle Jates‘s

Cemﬁeate qf.Amendment qf Certzﬁeate of Incorpoy -ation pramdzng o
- fbr an increase in number (fdlreetors ﬁleds ]anuar_y 14, 1905 L

" Certificate qumendment quemﬁcate of

Jor an increase zn capital stock - ﬁled on Aug

nwrparatwn pmvulmg
st 4, 1909

Certificate of Amendment of Certzﬁcate qf Ineorporatwn provzdlng o
e s i e JOT-A memsemnumber-qf ctors.- filed an Febriary 1, 1QLL7 " 05 e

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate qf Incorporation providing
for an increase in number of directors - filed on June 17, 1911

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation providing
Jfor an increase in capital stock - ﬁled on August 8, 1911

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation pravzdzng
Jor an increase in number of directors - filed on August 8, 1911

o Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation providing
for an increase in capital stoek - ﬁled on March 21, 1912 Exhibit Q

Page 1 of 5



Fato of News Uord:

_ Certzﬁcate of Amendment of Certzﬁeate of Incorporatwn pmvzdzng
E fur a decrease in number of dzrectars - ﬁled on ]anuar_y 15 1915

_ qumte of 4 Amendment of Certz ‘"'.',jte qf Incogporatwn pmmdmg ;
_ far a decrease in number of dzrectars ﬁled on DeCember 18, 1 916

) Cemﬁcate cf Amendment o Ceruﬁcate of Incorparatwn pmvzdmg
_ t ﬁ:r an increase in capztal stack ﬁkd on Apnl 20 1 91 7.

:.. Certzﬁcate ¢f Amendment of Cemﬁcate of Incorpomtwn provzdmg
~for, an increase in number qf dzrevtors

o

S 5",.Gertiﬁcate qf Amendment qf Ceruﬁcate of Incorparaaan pravidzng; Y
- ﬁ;r an znm:ase in number of dzreetars - ﬁled ]anuary 15, 1 926

. Cemﬁcate of Amendment of Certzﬁcate of Ina)rparatwn promdmg
: ﬁrr an increase in eapztal stock - ﬁled on June 12 I 928

: Certiﬁcate of Amendment of Cemﬁcate of Incorparatwn provzdzng
- ﬁ.rrn _change in shares ﬁled Apnl 4,,1 929

o e I T O b s

Cemﬁcate af Amendment of Cemﬁcate of Incorporatwn pmwdmg

Jor a minimum and maximum number of directors - filed on
.]anuagy 11, 1934

Certzﬁcate of Extension to perpetual - filed on ]nnua)y 13, 1941

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation providing

for a minimum and maximum number of dtrectors - filed on
January 13, 1941

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation providing
~ for an increase in t:apital stqck - ﬁleti on P“e”.’b"f,.l_ 1 , 1944

Page 2 of 5
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CBunking Departiment

Cemﬂcate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporatwn pmvzdmg :

ﬁr an increase in capital stock - ﬁled ]anua(y 30 1 953
Rcstated szﬁcate of Incorpomaan - ﬁkd Navanber 6 1 953

| ﬂr an mcrease in capital stack ﬁlcd on Apnl 8 1 955

Cemﬁcate af Amendment of Cemﬁcate ty’ Incarpamaon pmvzdmg.‘: |

ﬁrran increase in capital stock ﬁlcd 3

Cemﬁcatc qf Amcndment ry‘ Camﬁmtc 4. Inwrporatwn pmvzdmg’: N

ﬁlran increase in cqpttal stock - filed ul 960

Ccrtzﬁmte qf Amcndmmt qf Certzﬁcate of Inwrporanon pramdmg -

fur a change in shares ﬁled on Scptcmber 9 I ‘

Certzﬁcate afAmendment of Cemﬁcate qflnw' rPoTa
jbr an increase in capztal stock - ﬁled on Februagr 7 I 964

. Ceruﬁcate 0fAmmdment of Certzﬁcatc of Incozpamuan pmvzdmg
T for an'increase in"capital stock < filed W‘Fehum24*‘1965 -

Cemﬁcatc of Amendment of the Orgamzatwn Ccmﬁcatc provzdmg
Jor a decrease in capital stock - ﬁled January 24, 1967 -

Restated Organization Certzﬁcatc - filed Jume 1, 1 971

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate providing
for an increase in capital stock - filed October 29, 1976

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate providing
for an increase in capital stock - filed December 22, 1977

i Ccmﬁcate of £ Ammdmant of Cemﬁcate af Incorporatwn provi dlrzg; s

e o e 0 S e e o0
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Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate prowdmg

ﬁ)r an increase in capital stock - filed August 5, 1 980

Rcstated O;gamzatzon Cemﬁcate ﬁled ]uly 1, 1982

2 of Amendment of the Organization Certificats rovid

ateeens o

s jur an increase in capital stock - ﬁled Deccmbcr 27,1 _984 |

Cartzﬁcate qummdment gf the Orgamzatwn Caﬁﬁcatc pmvidmg
ﬁ)r an increase m capital stock ﬁled September 1 8 1 986

} . ]anua;yZZ 1990

R Ak llu.ui»lA

SR Caﬁﬁcate g‘Ammdmmt af theO:gamzatwn Ca-ty‘ica
o fore an mcrease in capztal stock ﬁled ]unc 26 1992

-. L o Cemﬁoate qumendment qf the éﬁnzzatzon Ca'tzﬁ::ate pmvzdmg
R co ﬁranmcreasnn capitalstodc ﬁlchan'h 28 1994 Cn

Cemﬁcate ty’Amendment of the ‘Orgamzauon Certzﬁ::ate provzdmg
. ﬁir an increase in cap;tal stopk ﬂlcd ]une 23,1995 .

g 14 Ll WIS BN N ST AR e TR Tote @

e

o Ceruﬁcate ¢fAmmdment qf thc Orgamzation Ceruﬁcate pmvzdmg
Jfor an increase in capital stack ﬁkd Deccmber 27,1995 =

Certzﬁcate of Amendment of the Orgamzatwn szﬁcate pravzdzng
jbr an increase in capital stock - filed 1 Man‘h 21, 1996

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate providing
for an increase in capital stock - filed December 27, 1996

: : © Certificate of Amendment to the Orgamzatlan Cemﬁcate providing
! ' ' for an increase in capital stock - filed June 27, 1997

Sa e tyeryie e e

i e Se ad v B
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Fbate of How Yok

'~ Certificate of Amendment to the Organization Certificate pramdmg
ﬁr an increase in capital stock ﬁled Septmbcr 26, 1 997

Csniﬁcate qumendment to the Orgamzation szﬁcau pmvid
ﬁr an zmqse f" capital stock ﬁled Decanber 29 1 997

4 se anas 4 ety

.....

B m Caﬁﬁfgy g’Amendment to the Orgamzatwn Cemﬁcate pravzdzng
n e jbr an increase. in capztal stock - ﬁled Man'h 26 1 998 o

e Cgruﬁcatc qumendment to the Or;gamzatwn Cem ;cpmmdm
s ﬁf ,niumaseinwtal Stock-ﬁui'“ 23, 19¢ g 8’

= ;,'Cemﬁcatc tj Ameudment qf the Orgamzation Certzﬁcate pmvzdmg
.*- for a change uf name to DEUTSCHE BANK IRUST COMPANY
AMERICAS -ﬁled Man‘h 14, 2002 and S

D‘:LAT .10 ammdmmts to its. Restated Orgamzatwn Cer ﬁcate haye becn _ﬁled in the
oﬁice q‘ the Supmntendcnt of Banks except those set | ﬁrrth AHOVE; @I~ 75 e e e

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT, DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY
AMERICAS is validly existing as a banking organization with its pnnczpal oﬂice and place of
business located at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal of the Banking Department at the City q‘ New York, this
11" day of March in the Year two thousand and four.

C L et

Deplzgr,Supgr{ntendent of Banks
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Widow sustains battle against bank

Bankers Trust misused
her wealthy husband’s
estate, she says.

By:MARY McLACHLIN
Falm Beach Post Staff Writer

PALM BEACH — Suzanne
McCormick is clearly a wom-
an of style, whether stepping
along a sidewalk in pearls,
pink picture hat and over-the-
shoulder picket signs or seat-
ed at a Steinway playing a
Chopin sonata.

Her crusade against one of
the world’s financial giants
has kept her from the concert
stage and the practice hall in
recent years.

Her public appearances
now consist mainly of march-
ing for her cause, in front of
the New York City offices of
Deutsche Bank or beneath
the royal palms swaying high
above the Palm Beach branch,

The name was Bankers
Trust, before Deutsche Bank
Group bought it for $10 billion
in 1999. For the past decade,
McCormick has been telling
the world to beware of the in-
stitution by any name.

She alleges the bank 'mis-

handled the estate of her late
husband, millionaire manage-
ment consultant, real estaté in-
vestor and art collector Ed-
mund J. McCormick,

- “Don’t trust Bankers
Trust,” say the fliers she
hands out. “The McCormick
family did and that was a big
mistake,”

To the bank’s consterna-
tion, the family sometimes em-
ploys the graphic aid'of a 12
foot-tall inflatable rat when

~ LANNIS WATEFE Staff #h’ﬁtuﬂmnh'r
Suzanne McCormick, 69, has been picketing Bankers Trust, now under
Deutsche Bank, in Palm Beach (above) and New Yotk for nine years.

picketing the New York offic-
es. Even on the seen-
everything sidewalks of Wall
Street or 52nd Street, that gets
attention,

Deutsche Bank said in a
statement that McCormick’s
allegations are “without merit”
and that it would “continue to
vigorously defend ourself

‘against any remaining claims.”

The bank also emphasized
that the McCormick account
See McCORMICK, 5C

Exhibit R
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Husband instructed bank
to manage, Invest money

» McCORMICK from 1C

originated in New York, not
in Palm Beach.

Edmund McCormick
died of kidney failure in No-
vember 1988. Four months
earlier, a statement of his
property, stocks, bonds,
cash and valuables put their
gross value at $37 million
and net at $24 million.

To his ‘wife, he left
$§500,000 and stock in his
management company, plus
the couple’s house in Dobbs
Ferry, N.Y,, their house in
Manalapan and a collection
of 19th-century British
paintings they had accumu-
lated during nearly 20 years
of marriage: all told, about
$4.5 million in cash, real es-
tate and art.

He left $100,000 to each
of his five children from a
previous marriage " and
made a handful of other be-
quests. Then his will direct-
ed the bank, as the institu-
tional executor, to put the
rest of the estate in trust, in-
vest and manage the money
and use half of the proceeds
to give his wife a lifetime in-
come. She also could draw
up to $50,000 a year from
the principal.

After she died, every-

thing was to be divided -

among his children and
grandchildren.

Estéte left with no money

_Suzanne McCormick
and her stepchildren have
accused Bankers Trust of
repeatedly failing its fiducia-
ry duty to protect them and
the estate’s assets.

—

BILL INGRAM/ Staff Photographer

. sapped her music career: ‘The talent is there, but not the spirit.’ In

Suzanne McCormick says the battle over her husband’s estate has

2001, Edmund McCormick’s children settled with the bank.

The allegations began
when the family found out
that White & Case, the in-
ternationally known Wall
Street law firm appointed to
represent the estate, was al-
so on retainer to the bank.
The firm was paid $250,000
out of the McCormick mon-
ey.

Deutsche Bank says
White & Case didn't have
any conflict of interest be-
cause the firm drafted Ed-
mund McCormick’s will,
and “it is customary to have
the firm that drafts the will
serve as counsel for the es-
tate.” The bank also says all
five executors, including Su-
zanne McCormick, appoint-
ed the law firm, but
McCormick says the execu-
tors never voted.

The family alleged the
bank closed a $1.5 million
account four days before
Edmund McCormick died,
while he was in a coma,
with no explanation of who
authorized the closure or
where the money went..
They said the bank liquidat-
ed a $7 million stock portfo-
lio, then used the money to

‘make loans to one of Mc-

Cormick’s sons for unsound
real estate deals and did
nothing when an employee
of the son embezzled
$132,000 from the money.
“Within two years, the -
estate was insolvent,”
McCormick ‘said. “They
never formed the trust.
They just ignored the will. I

never received any in-
come.”



. Deutsche Bank says it's
standard practice -to dis-
Ppose of assets, such as

stocks, which are subject to-

dramatic short-term fluctua-
tion.”

~ The bank said the stock
portfolio had to be liquidat-
ed to pay taxes and other
expenses, -and the trust

wasn’t. set up because not .

enough money was left af
ter everything was paid. -

Protests by the McCor-.

-micks and other unhappy
heirs were relatively minor
problems for Bankers Trust
during the 1990s.

The bank was fighting
far more serious allegations
of fraud, cooking its books
and helping Enron hide bil-
lions of dollars in offshore
tax shelters for huge fees.

As the merger with
Deutsche Bank was nearing
completion in 1999, Bank-
ers Trust pleaded. guilty to
diverting $19 million of un-
claimed funds into its own
coffers- and falsifyinj
records to hide it. The ban

paid a $60 million fine to the |.

‘federal- government and
$3.5 million to New York
State. :

A felon can’t be a fidu-.

ciary under New York state
. law, but the bank got
around it by creating a new

entity to handle its trust |

business, then getting spe-
-cial’ dispensation from the
Cdtatg board of parole and
“the state banking depart-
ment to stay in business.

.+ The bank was supposed .

“to notify the beneficiaries of

e st

[

. dl the estates and trusts it ",

held, so ”th‘-e‘?r could ebject if
“they wanted

according to court 'dqcul.

ments.

| to, but it dida’t”
motify Suzanne M¢Cormick,

e t——

~'In_2001, Edmund. Mc-
Cormick’s children agreed

were dro

", to 3 confidential settlément -
- with Dreutsche’ Bank ‘and -
ppec} fromy’ the: iti- .

- “The “children were .

“tired,” Suzannie McComitick -
said. “They wanted togettle,

‘s L L

.+ " "She "acknowledges she
is far #fom an impoverished
widow. She says she has
paid more than $600,000 in

id they. .settled for pea--

legal fees and expenses, and .

I knows the costs will . go

higher. But she vows not to -
give up her “educational .

picketing.”

“The public ou ht to be

informed - about

is,” she -

said. “A lot of widows don’t *
know what to do when their
‘husbands die, ‘and they :
probably try to live on what- -

ever they get.-That's why a' -

lot of this is hidden.” ,
Patrick Hanley, a New

Yorker who works as inves- !
tigator and spokesman for

- McCormick, says the battle:-

.over her. husband’s estate
ended her music career.

“She’s lost at 'least 10 -

years, if not more,” Hanley
said. “Basically, .they want

to bleed her, drain her-emo- °

tionally, physically and ma-
lt;erially, and try to destroy
er.” L

McCormick says playing
the piano now makes her
sad. . - -

“The talent is there, but

- not the spirit,” she said as
shé and a friend picketed .
and handed out leaflets in -
Palm Beach. “I want to suc- -

ceed at whatever I do, and

this is what I do now. I can't .
* _stand being walked over.”

Staff researcher Sammy Alzo-
Jon contributed to this story..
© mary_mclachlin@pbpost.com



= UNJTEDSTATES . _ N

z AN S PSR

POSTAL SERVICE . -
Date: 02/13/2009

Suzanne McCormick:

The following is in response to your 02/10/2009 request for delivery information on your
Certified Mail(TM) item number 7006 2760 0005 0600 1336. The delivery record shows that
this item was delivered on 02/13/2009 at 10:07 AM in NEW YORK, NY 10022. The scanned

image of the recipient information is provided below.

il ey gy CROVERETY

e
Signature of Recipient: m 2 M .
7 ‘
1 .
| Comfud)

E 2 4

: : = eoACS: bl —tlneedl Ui ¥
Address of Recipient: 5 M / Ui .
Z§ gmth]

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office or posta?r«a-presentgtive.eq

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

Exhibit 3



=

Departmental Disciplinary Commlttee
Supreme Court, Appellﬂe ) fet =
First Judicial Departmeft -'5' 'ft'.‘
61 Broadway Kk i3
New York, New York 18006255

—"f

é’;‘f‘i POg,

F{= > —F

"m PINEY et 5

NY ga $ 00 280

AL R JSC\U‘ H(. ,,,

RIATELV]

DOCKET NO 2009.2870

Suzanne Mc Cormick

231 Clinton Avenue
Dobbs Ferry. NY 10522

s

Dear Complainant:

This acknowledges recéipt by the Departmental
Disciplinary Committee of a complaint that you

have made about an attorney.

Due to the large volume of complaints filed in this
office, it normally takes us between 30 and 45
days from the postmark date on this card to
forward further information to you about the

status of your complaint.
Thank you for your patience.

Very truly yours,

Office of the Chief Counsel
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ROY L REARDON, EsQ.
CHAIRMAN

HAUBURTON FALES, 2D., ESQ.

CHARLOTTE MOSES FISCHMAN, ESQ.

MARTIN R. GoLD, EsQ.

ROBERT L HAIG, ESQ.

MYRON KIRSCHBAUM, ESQ,

WiLLIAM FRANCIS KUNTZ, Il, ESQ.

STEPHEN L. WEINER, ESq.
SPECIAL COUNSEL

CATHERINE M. ABATE, EsQ,
JAMES M. ALTMAN, ESQ.
DomINIC F. AMOROSA, EsQ.
EUGENE F. BANNIGAN, ESQ.
PATRICK H. BARTH, ESQ.
NINA BEATTE, ESQ.
PETER A. BELLACOSA, ESQ.
GEORGE BERGER, ESQ.
SHEILA S, BOSTON, EsQ.
DAVID BuKSBAUM
JOHN F. CAMBRIA, ESQ.
NICHOLAS M. CANNELLA, ESQ.
AURORA CASSIRER, ESQ.
CHRISTOPHER E. CHANG, ESQ.
ERNEST J. ColAZO, ESQ.
JEAN E. Davis
RALPH C. DAWSON, EsSQ.
SHELDON ELSEN, ESQ.
ROSAUND S. FiNK, ESG.
THOMAS FITZPATRICK, ESQ.
KATHERINE B. FORREST, ESQ.
WILLIAM L. FREEMAN
RUTH W. FRIENDLY
DAVID R. GELFAND, EsQ.
JOSEPH STEVEN GENOVA, ESQ.
ROBERT J. GIUFFRA, EsQ.
ROBERT E. GODOSKY, ESQ.
JOHN D. GORDAN, lil, EsQ.
RICHARD M. GREENBERG, ESQ.
FAAURA BARRY CRINALDS, ESN,
PATRICIA HANDAL
JAMES W. HARBISON, JR., ESQ.
GERARD E. HARPER, EsQ.
PATRICIA HATRY, ESQ.
SEYMOUR W. JAMES, JR., ESQ.
PAMELA JaRVIS, ESQ.
ALAN R. KAUFMAN, EsqQ.
STEPHEN E. KAUFMAN, ESQ.
ALFREIDA B. KENNY, ESQ.
RONALD Law
ANDREW M. LAWLER, ESQ.
MARVIN LEFFLER
FRANK J. LOVERRO, ESQ.
NANCY B. LUDMERER, ESQ.
WILLIAM A, MAHER, ESQ.
ROGER JUAN MALDONADO, ESQ.
ROBERT J. MCGUIRE, EsQ.
HAROLD F. MCGUIRE, JR., ESQ.
FITZGERALD MILLER
CHARLES G. MOERDLER, ESQ.
ROBERT G. MORVILLO, ESQ.
MERCEDES A. NESFIELD
LYNN K. NEUNER, ESQ.
FREDRIC S. NEWMAN, EsQ.
JACOB PULTMAN, EsQ.
ROBIN STRATTON RIVERA
MARTIN S. ROTHMAN, EsQ.
REUBEN SAMUEL, ESQ.
AUGUSTIN J. SAN FILUPPO, ESQ.
KARLA G. SANCHEZ, ESQ.
KAREN PATTON SEYMOUR, ESQ.
JOHN S. SIFFERT, ESQ.
HON. JOSEPH P, SULLIVAN
CHRISTINE COLLINS TOMAS
NATICA VON ALTHANN
JOHN L. WARDEN, Esq.
SUSAN WELSHER .
MILTON L. WiLLIaMS, JR., ESQ.
SarAn E. 26UMES, E30.
COMMITTEE MEMBERS

ALAN W. FRIEDBERG
CHIEF COUNSEL

SHERRY K. COHEN
FIRST DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL

MADY J. EDELSTEIN
NAOM! F. GOLDSTEIN
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL

RAYMOND VALLEJO

ACTING DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL

MARY LOUISE A, BIUNNQ
ANGELA CHRISTMAS
NICOLE CORRADO
KEVINP, CuLLEY "
JEREMY S. GARBER
JOSEPH J. HESTER'
ROBERTA N. KOLAR
JUN HWA LEE
VITALY LIPKANSKY
STEPHEN P. MCGOLDRICK
KEVIN E.F. O’'SULLIVAN
EUSABETH A. PALLADING
KiM PETERSEN

ORLANDO REYES

ANN E, SCHERZER

.
3

EILEEN J. SHIELDS
ScoTr D. SMITH
StarF COUNSEL

DEPARTMENTAL DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE
SUPREME COURT, APPELLATE DIVISION
FIRST JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
61 BROADWAY
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10006
(212) 4010800
FAX: (212) 287-1045 (NOT FOR SERVICE OF PAPERS)

March 25, 2010

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Suzanne McCormick
231 Clinton Avenue
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

Re:  Matter of Peter D. Raymond, Esq.
Docket No. 2009.2870

Dear Ms. McCormick:

The Departmental Disciplinary Committee has completed its
investigation of your complaint against the above-referenced attorney. As
explained below, the Committee has decided to take no further action.

Specifically, we have reviewed your complaint against the above-
referenced attorney and have concluded there is an insufficient basis upon
which to pursue further investigation. In particular, the above-attorney no
longer represented you after February 2001. The attorney’s alleged failure to
respond to your letter of February 8, 2009 does not rise to the level of
professional misconduct. We note that the attorney’s prior law firm
commenced legal action against you in 2002 seeking payment of legal fees and
summary judgment was granted in the firm’s favor in 2005. Lastly, our records
do not reflect any prior disciplinary complaints from you to the Committee.

The Committee arrived at this determination after the case was
submitted to a member of the Committee, an independent board of lawyers and
non-lawyers appointed by the Appellate Division, First Judicial Department.
The Committee member concluded that no further investigation or action was
warranted. .



Matter of Peter D. Raymond, Esq.
Docket No. 2009.2870

You may seek review of this decision by submitting a written request for
reconsideration to this office at the above address within thirty (30) days of the date on
this letter.

Very truly yours,

B/

Alan W. Friedberg

AWF:SKC:eh
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STATE OF NEW YORK
' OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

ANDREW M. CuomMoO ' P I
Attoraey Geacaal UBLIC INTEGRITY BUREAU

December 10, 2009

Ms. Suzanne McCormick
231 Clinton Avenue
.Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522

RE:  Complaint # 09-2451
Dear Ms. McCormick:

On behalf of Attomey General Andrew M. Cuomo, | thank you for the information you provided
to the Public Integrity Bureau in your complaint dated November 4, 2009.

The Public Integrity Bureau seeks to vindicate the public’s interest in honest government. When
govemment actors, or private.individuals acting in concert with them, engage in corrupt, fraudulent, or
other illegal behavior in the course of their public duties, the Public Integrity Bureau may investigate or
take enforcement action. The Public Integrity Bureau receives thousands of complaints each year.

- Due to the high volume of complaints, the limits of our resources, and the constraints of our jurisdiction,
the Bureau cannot act on or otherwise investigate every complaint.

We will review your correspondence closely to evaluate whether sufficient basis exists for action
by the Attorney General. If we need any additional information, we will contact you. In the meantime, if
you obtain any additional relevant information, please do not hesntate tosenditto us at the address
below referenclng the complaint number listed above. .

Please be advised that this Office does not provide legal opinions nor represent individuals: If
you believe that you may have an individual claim, you may wish to consult a private attorney. Your
local bar association provides attomey referrals. Please note: The complaint you have filed with
this Office has no effect on any statute of limitations filing deadlines that might appiy to your
claim. By filing a complaint with this Office, you have not initiated a lawsuit or a proceeding, nor has
this Office initiated a lawsuit or a proceeding on your behatf. .

Tﬁank you again for bringing this matter to our attention.
_ Very truly yours;

Rachel S. Pauley
Confidential Assistant for. Legal Matters

Pubilic Integrity Bureau

RSP/gb
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